





IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION CF CIRCUIT COURT

EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET DX. FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No.: 90CG638/57/238

* * *

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION

Edward K. Ruppert and Evelyn K. Ruppert, the Defendants, by
their attorneys, S. Eric DiNenna, and DiNenna, Mann and Breschi,
answer Plaintiff's Petition for Permanent Injunction and Show
Cause Order and state:

l. The Defendants are not the owners of the premises
located at 4719 and 4727 0ld Court Rcad.

2. Maryland Rule BB77 provides that a Court at any stage
of an action, on application of any party thereto, or party in
interest, by Petition, or of its own motion, grant an injunction.

3. The Plaintiff, J. Robert Haines, the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, has filed this Petition as part
of case number 90CG638, Appellants/Defendants appeal from the
Opinion and Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County dated January 17, 1990. J. Robert Haines was not a party
to this action, nor did his interest in the action appear from
the record of that proceeding.

4. If the Plaintiff wishes to file for an injunction in
the Circuit Court for Baltimore County he may do s¢ pursuant to

4-402(D){2) of the Courts and Judicial Proceedings article as a

postage prepaid, to Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, Suite 1220, Court
Square Building, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland
21202; Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire, Suite 501 Title Building, 110
St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Co-Counsel for
Protestants; and Arnold G. Foreman, Esguire, ¢/o County Board of

Appeals, Room 315, County Office Building, Tcwson, Maryland

21204.

(57

S. ERIC DiNENNA

new action. Plaintiff has no standing to request an injunction
as part of this proceeding.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, respectfully requeats this
Honorable Court to dismiss Plaintiffs' Petition for Permanent

Injunction.

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

1.  Maryland Rule 4-402(D)(2)} Courts and Judicial Proceedings
Article

2. Maryland Rule BR77

S. ERIC DiNENNA

DiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-6820

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of

r 1990, a copy of the aforegoing Answer to

Petition for Permanent Injunction was mailed, postage prepaid, to
Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, Suite 1220, Court Square Building, 200
E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202; Arnold C¢C.
Taragin, Esquire, Suite 501 Title Building, 110 sSt. Paul Street,
Baltimeore, Maryland 21202, Co-Counsel for Protestants; and Arnold
G. Foreman, Esquire, c/o County Board of Appeals, Room 315,

County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204.

S. ERIC DiNENNA
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF # IN THE
EDWARD K. RUPFERT, ET UX FOR A SPECIAL
HEARING ON PROPER1Y LOCATED ON THE *
SOUTH SIDE OF OLD COURT ROAD, 97.37!
NORTHWEST OF PARKFIELD ROAD (4719 AND * FOR
4727 OLD COURT ROAD)

28D ELECTION DISTRICT
2KD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

CIRCUIT COURT

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CG Doc. No. T7

£DwARD K. RUFFERT, ET UX, PLAINTIFFS
Folio No. 238

ZCKING CASE NO. B9-62-SPH
File No. 90-CG-638

# L 4 ¥ * ® #* * * *

PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE ZCONING COMMISSIONER AND THE BOARD
OF AFPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

T0 THE HONCRABLE, TEE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come William T. Hackett, John G. Disney, and Michael B. Sauer,
constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in answer to
the Order for Appeal directed against them in this case, herewith return the
record of proceedings had in the above-entitled matter, consisting of the
following certified copies or original papers on file in the Office of the Zoning
Commissioner and the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County:

Ko. B9-62-SFH

June 29, 1988 Petition for Special Hearing to approve storage and repair of
hauling trucks and equipment - nonconforming use (msp).

September 8 Comments of Baltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory Committee.
November 2 & 3 Publications in newspapers.

Noverber 4 Certificate of Posting cof property.

November 23 Hearing held on Petition by Zoning Commissioner.

February 28, 1389 Order of the Zoning Commissioner DENYING Petition.

March 17 Notice of appeal received from Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire on
behalf of the Petitioners.

December 6 Amended Petition for Special Hearing filed by Anthony J. DiPaula/
Esquire for nonconforming use of a hauling and sanitation busines
including the storage and repair of hauling trucks and related
equipment in a D.R.5.5 zone.

January 10, 1990 Hearing cn appeal before the County Board of Appeals.

January 17 Opinion and Order of the Board DISMISSING original Petition and !
Azmended Petition pursuant to Motion to Dismiss entered at the :
hearing thereby AFFIRMING the Zoning Commissioner's Order and
FURTEER ordering that trucks and all associated equipment be
removed from the site within 45 days from the date of *he Order.
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J. ROBERT HAINES IN THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
CIRCUIT COURT
Plaintiff
OF MARYLAND FOR
Ve
BALTIMORE COUNTY
EDWARD K. RUPPERT and
EVELYN L. RUPPERT CASE NO.: 90CG638/77/238

Defendants *

* * * * * * *

MOTION TO STRIKE BALTIMORE COUNTY'S
ANSWER TO PETITION ON APPEAL

NOW COMES Edwargd K. Ruppert, et UX..
Petitioners/Appellants, by and through their attorneys, S. Eric
DiNenna and DiNenna, Mann & Breschi, and moves this Honorable
Court to strike Baltimore County's Answer to the Petition on
Appeal. The grounds of the Motion are as follows:

l. On January 10, 1989, the parties to this action
appeared before the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
on Appeal from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner dated
February 28, 1989, denying Petitioner's request for a special
hearing to approve a nonconforming use of the subject property
for storage and repair of hauling trucks and equipment.

2. The parties proceeding before the Board consisted of
the Petitioners, Mr. and Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert, and numerous
residents who appeared as protestants. Neither Baltimore County
nor the People's Counsel were present or represented before the
Board.

3. Pursuant to Petitioners/Appellants Motion, the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County by Opinion and Order dated

January 17, 1990, dismissed Petitioner's Appeal and affirmed the

Edward K. Ruppert, et ux, File No. 90-CG-638
Zening Case No. 89-62-SPH 2.

2

B
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E February 20
- March 19 Transcript of testimony filed.
Mzarch 19 Record of Proceedings filed in the Circuit Court for

February 16, 1990 Order fbr Appeal filed in the Circuit Court for Baltimore

County by S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire on behalf of FPetitioners
Petition to accompany appeal also filled.

Certificate of Notice sent to all interested parties.

Baltimoi e County.

Record of Proceedings pursuant to which said Order was entered and upon

which said Board ac¢ted are hereby forwarded to the Court.

Respectfully submitted,

Lindalee M. Kuszmaul, Legal Secretary

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Countyi

. ec: S. Eri¢ DiNenna, Esquire

Mr. and Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert
Myron J. Ashman, Esquire
Arneld C. Taragin, Esquire

{
!

decisiun of the Zoning Commissioner. The Board further ordered
that the trucks and all associated equipment be removed from the
si;e within 45‘days from the date of the Order.

4. That on February 16, 1390, pursuant to the B Rules of
the Maryland Rules of Procedure, Petitloners/Appellants filed an
Order for Appeal from the Decision and Order of the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County.

5. Baltimore County «filed@ an Answer to the Petition on
Appeal requesting affirmative relief and an injunction against
the Appellants, ordering Appellants to bring the property inte
compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

6. That Baltimore County was not a party to the
proceedings befcre the Board of Appeals and has no standing to
file an answver and request affirmative relief.

THEREFORE, Petitioners/Appellants request that Baltimore
County's Answer be stricken.

Points & Authorities

1. Maryland Rule 2-322(e}

2. McKim v. Mason, 3 Maryland Ch. 186 (1852), one not a party
or privy to the record cannot appeal, allege error or bring

exception.
/S/

S. ERIC DiNENNA

DiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

409 wWashington Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-6820

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I  EEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4d day of

l{tgﬁ + 1990:; a copy of the aforegoing Motion to Strike

Baltimore County’'s Answer to Petition on Appeal was mailed,

AR,
i e

IN THE MATTER OF IN THE
THE RPPLICATION OF
EDWARD K. RUPFERT, ET UX. CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COLNTY

Case No. 90CG638/77/238

- *

ANSWER_TO PETITION ON APPEAL

Now Comes Baltimore County, by and through its undersigned counsel

Answers the Petition on Appeal filed by the Appellant herein as follows:

1. The truth of the allegations contained in paragraph 1 is
admitted.

2. The tiuth of the allegations contained in paragraph 2 is
admitted.

3. The County  is in agreement with Appellant that the Board of
Appeals should not have Ordered the remaval of the trucks and
associated equipment from the property within 45 days from the date of
their Crder. (See copy of the Board of Appeal's Order marked as
Exhibit A, page 2)

4. The County denies that the Board of Appeals Opinion and Order
of January 17, 1990 is erroneous in its entirety and that only the
portion of the Order which mandates the. removal of the trucks and
associated equipment within 45 days is the subject of this Appeal.

S. Further answering, the County states that the Appellants
themselves voluntarily dismissed their Appeal before the Board of
Appeals, which dismissal was granted by the Board, which in effect
affirmed the decision and Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated

February 28. 1989.




6. That the Order of the Zoning Commissioner which was appealed
to the Becard of Appeals, required the herein Appellants to cease all
commercial operations on the subject property by no later than June 1,
1989. (See copy of Zoning Commissicner's Order attached as Exhibit B,
page 7.}

7. That by taking an Appeal of the Zoning Commissioners Order the
herein Appellants were able to stall, and continue their commercial
operations past the June 1, 1989 deadline imposed by the Zoning
Commissicner, and then dismissed their Appeal for no apparent reason
before the Board of Appeals on January 17, 1990.

8. That by dismissing their Appeal before the Board of Appeals,
the Appellants subject themselves to the original decision of the
Zoning Commissioner which required them to cease commercial operations
some B months prior to their dismissal of their appeal before the Board
of Appeals.

Wherefore, the County Prays:

A. That the Appeal pending before this Honorable Court be
restricted only to the part of the Boacrd of Appeals Order which
requires the removal of trucks and associated equipment.

B. That this Honorable Court affirm the dJecision of the Zoning
Commnissioner dated the 28th day of February, 1989.

c. That this Honorable Court issae an injunction against the
herein Appellants, Ordering the Appellants to bring their property into
compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

D. For such other and further relief as the nature of this cause

may reguire.

within forty-five (45) days from the date of the Board's Order.

5. The grounds of Petitioners/Appellants &Appeal before
this Honorable Court is that the Board‘'s requirement of the
removal of the trucks and associated eqguipment within the
forty-five (45) days from the date of the Order is an arbitrary,
capricious and illegal act by the Board.

6. The Board of Appeals derives its power from the
Baltimore County Charter and has no power rights or duties
outside of those conferred upon it by the applicable law. The
Baltimore County Charter mandates that "all decisions by the
County Board of Appeals shall be made after notice and
oppertunity for hearing de novo upon the issues before said

board."™ The removal of the trucks and associated equipment from

the site was not an issue before the Board. Baltimore County
Crarter, revised 1968, Article VI, Section 603.

7. The Board's finding was unsupported by any evidence and
is beyond the Board's power as an administrative agency and

ccnstitutes a denial of due process of law. Johnstown Coal and

Ccke Co. v. Dishong, 198 Md. 467, 84 A24. 847 (1951).

8. The Board's determination that the trucks and other
ejguipment needed to be removed from the site was not based upon
any evidence or support and therefore was arbitrary and

capricicus. Mayor and City Council of Baltimore v. Foster and

Kleiser, 46 Md. aApp. 163 (1980).

9. The Beard's restricticn on the Petitioners/Appellants
use cf their property constitutes 2 daeprivation of their

prcperty rights without due process of law.

/0/410
Timothy M. Kotrogh

Assistant County Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /‘/W{ day of /Vof-ze(

r

1990, a copy of the aforegoing Answer to Petition on Appeal was mailed
postage prepaid to the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County,
County Office Building, 111 W. ‘chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland
21204; Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, 200 E. Lexington Street, Suite 1220-CT
Square Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202; Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire,
11 E. Lexington Street, 5th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ; Edward
C. Covahey, Esquire, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204; and S.

Eric DiNenna, DiNenna, Mann & Breschi, P.O. Box 10508, Towson, Maryland

LA

Timothy M. Kofroco
Assistant County Attorney
Courthouse, 2nd floor
Towson, Maryland 21204
887-5657

21285-0508.

10. The regquired removal of the trucks and equipmedt from
the site prior to this Court hearing the appeal will cause the
Petitioners/Appellants undue hardship, prejudice_and irreparable
harm.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners/Appellants respectfully request that
this Honorable Court stay the Order of the Board of Appeals
requiring the removal of trucks anc asscociated equipment from

the site pending the disposition of this appeal.

¢

S. ERIC DiNENNRK

DIiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI

P.0O. Box 10508

Towson, Maryland 21285-0508
(301) 296-6820

Attorney for Petitionera/
Appellants

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

1. Maryland Rule B-6

2. Baltimore County Charter, revised 1968, Article VI, Section
603.

3. Jechnstown Coal and Coke Co. v. Dishong, 198 Md. 467, {1951)

4. Mayor and City Council of Baltimore v. Foster and Kleiser,
46 Md. 163 (1980).

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this )l/‘- day of March, 1990, a
copy of the aforegoing Motion to Stay was mailed, postage
prepaid, to Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, Suite 1220, Court Square
Building, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202;
Arncld C. Taragin, Esquire, Suite 501 Title Building, 110 St.
Pavl Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Co-Counsel for

- 3 -

attorneysa, S

prepaid to M

Paul Street,

21204.

Protestants;
of Appeals,
21204.

Building, 200 E.

Arnold C. Taragin,

Appeals, Room 315,

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF
EDWARD K. RUPPERT,

- Bric DiNenna, and DiNenna, Mann and Breschi

IN THE

et ux. CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO.: 90CG638 77/238

* * * * * *

REQUEST FOR HEARING

the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.

/s

]

Petitioners/Appellants, Edward K. Ruppert, et ux. by their

respectfully request a hearing on the Motion to Stay the Order of

S. ERIC ﬁinNNA
DiNenna, Mann and Breschi

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600

P.O. Box 10508

Towson, Maryland 21285-0508

Attorney for Petitioners/
Appellants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

yron J.

Esquire, Suite 501, Title Building,

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this {27t day of March, 1990,

a copy of the aforegoing Request for Hearing, was mailed,

pestage

Ashman, Esquire Suite 1220, Court Square

Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202;

110 st.

Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Co~Counsel for

County Office Building, Towson,

/5/

Protestants; and, Arnold G. Foreman, Esquire c/o County Board of

Maryland

Sf ERIC DiNENNA

and, Arnold G. Foreman, Esquire, c/o County Board

Room 315,

County Office Building, Towson,

iy

Maryland

S. ERIC DiNENNA /

IN THE MATTER OF IN
THE
THE APPLICATION OF

EDWARU K. RUPPERT, et ux. CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 90CG638 77/238
* * x * * *

* *

MOTION TO STAY ORDER OF COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Petitioners/Appellants, EDWARD K. RUPPERT, et ux., by and

through their attorneys, S. ERIC DiNENNA and DiNenna, Mann &
Breschi, pursuant to Maryland Rule B-6 moves this Honorable
Court to Stay the Order of the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimcre County issued on January 17, 1990. The grounds of the
Motion are as follows:

1. On January 10, 1989, the parties to this action
appeared before the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
on Appeal from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner dated
Febrvary 28, 1989, denying Petitioners! Request for Special
Hearing to approve the nonconforming use of the subject property
for the storage and repair of hauling trucks and equipment.

2. Upcn the Board's opening of the hearing for evidence
and testimcny, the Petitioners/Appellants moved to dismiss the
Appeal.

3. The Board dismissed the Appeal and by Opinion and Order
dated Januvary 17, 1990, and affirmed the Order of the Zoning
Commissicner.

4. The Bcard further ordered that the trucks and all
associated eqguipment on the property be removed from the site

-1 -

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

§. ERIC DINENNA, P A. P.0. BOX 10508

JAMES L MANN, JR.. P A

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2]1285%-0508

GEORGE A. BRESCHI. P A.

GERALDINE A. KLAUBER
FRANCIS X. BORGERDING. JK.

Clerk

SUITE 600
MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
409 WASHINGTON AVENLUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 6, 1990 (301) 296-6820

TELEFAX (301) 296-6884

Circuit Court for Baltimore County
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case lo.: 90CG638 77/238
In The Matter Of The Application
Of Edward K. Ruppert, et ux.

Madam Clerk:

Enclosed herewith for filing please find a Motion to Etay Order,

Request for Hearing and proposed Order regarding the above referenced
matter.

Very truly yqurs,

S

GERALDINE /A. KLAUBER

GAK:gak

Enclosures

cc: Myron J. Ashman
Arneld €. Taragin
Arnold G. Foreman.”
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WHEREFORE, Appellants pcay that the Ocder of the County ERRT IN THE MATTER - OF

' L THE APPLICATION OF
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County dated Januacy 17, 1990, be RN z v T
e EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX. CIRCUIT COURT S Edwacd C. COthEY: ESC]UiEEJ 6l4 BOS].E{ Avenue, Towson, Maryland

IN THE MATTER OF IN THE
THE APPLICATION OF
EDWARD K. RUPPERT., ET UX. CIRCUIT COURT

IN THE Jillij?Q' Lexington Street, 5th Flooc, Baltimoces, Macyland 21202 and

revised.

FOR R . ' e

o /5,./ AR, FOR 21204.

BALTIMORE COUNTY . . S. ERIC DINENNA | . BALTIMORE COUNTY . S /:) /
" DiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI ' . . R . S. ERIC DINENNA
P.O. Box 10508 oA * * * ‘ SR R

S Towson, Macyland 21285-0508 S
PETITION ON APPEAL S (301) 5966520 T ORDER FOR APPEAL

* k5 *

EDWARD K. RUPPERT, et ux., Petitioner, below and Appellant  #fu"lf  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 'li7‘ 'f] MR CLERK:

herein, in compliance with Macyland Rule B-2{e), file this f f-:fi ‘ I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this iézg'day of Februarys, 1990, :'f:;ii'“ Please note an appeal on behalf of Edward K. Ruppert., et

Petition on Appeal setting focth the grounds upon which the ux., Petitioner below and Appellant hecein, to the Ciccuit Couct

a copy of the afocregoing Order for Appeal was hand delivered to
Appeal is taken, viz: f'flf;i the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, County Office . -fﬂ ~' foc Baltimoce County from the Opinion and Ordec of the County

1. This case ccmes before the Board on appeal from the Board of Appeals of Baltimoce County under date of Januacy 17,

Building, 111 W. Chesapezke Avenue, Towson, Macyland 21204,

Decision of the 2Zoning Commissioner denying the Petition for 1990, denying the Petition foc Special Hearing and fucther

pciocr to the filing hereocf and a copy of the afocegoing Ocder

Special Hearing. L;}- ~' : for Appeal was mailed postage prepaid to Mycon J. Ashman, ocdecing the cemoval of tcucks and associated equipment from the

2. Upon the Motion of counsel for Appellanta/Petitioners iAﬁ £ ;; Esquice, 200 E. Lexington Street, Suite 1220-CT Square Building, ; ;: .’  site within 45 days from the date of the Ocdec.

Dismi he A ‘ i R o
to Dismiss the Appeal, the Board granted the Motion to Dismiss L Baltimoce, Macyland 21202; Acnold C. Tacagins, Esquice, 11 E. T /42;7/

and further ocdecred that trucks and associated equipment be

Lexington Street, 5th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 and -
S. ERIC DINENNA

| DiNENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
S "_“,: T : o PoOo Box 10508
¢f the Ocdec of the Board. ~1,5 ._1 21204. : Lj'  i; . Towson, Maryland 21285-0508

removed from the site within focty-five (45) days fr the dat
Y (45) Y om € date Edward C. Covahey, Esquice, €614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Macyland

‘ BRI S . (301) 296-682
3. That the Decision o¢of the County Board of Appeals of SRR /(Ei// SRR i | RS ) °
_ C e S ERIC DINERNA S g e CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Baltimore County ordecring the cemoval of the trucks and o /G%

associated equipment without the benefit of a heacing oc any T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this L2~ day of Februacy. 1990,
evidence before it was arbitrary and capricious and not based 3 ¢oPy of the aforegolng Ocder for Appeal was hand delivered to
upon substantial evidence and was beyond the Board's authority. th? county Boacd_of Appeals foc Baltimoce County, County Office
¢ That the County Boacd of Appeals of Baltimoce County's Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Macyland 21204,
Opinion and Ordec of January 17, 1990, is ecroneous as a mattec peiof Fo the filing heceof and a copy of the aforegoing Ocder
of law. for Appeal was mailed postage prepaid to Myron J. Ashman,
Esquice, 200 E. Lexington Stceet, Suite 1220-CT Square Building,

. -1 r'\
Baltimore, Macy}qq?fq EﬁiBZJ; Acnold C. Tacagin, Esqguire, 11 E.
e ..-_l.J

L |
LA
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¥ THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF S | R SR . : County Toard of Appeals of Raltimore County |

"' EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX FOR A SPECIAL R fdward K. Ruppert. et ux. File No. = R b ‘ BRSO

| HEARING ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE CIRCUIT COURT [ RN Case No. 89_22_5913 ’ 2. AT COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315

'{ SOUTH SIDE OF OLD COURT ROAD, 97.37° ST ceel = 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE , AL . 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

Conety Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

i .

lf NORTHWEST OF PARKFIELD ROAD (4719 AND FCR PR Square Bullding, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 and Arnold C. e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 PR
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY T Taragin, Esquire, Suite 501, Title Bldg., 110 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, MD BT . S

2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT e . February: 20, 11990 ce February 20, 1990
CG Doc. Ko. 77 : AR 21202, Co-Counsel for Protestants and Arnocld G. Foreman, Esquire, c/o County * I ' O ’

|
| EDWARD K. RUPFERT, ET UX, PLAINTIFFS , vl
iy JONING CASE NO. 89_62-SPH Folio No. 238 ST It Board of Appeals, Room 315, County Office Building, Towson, MD 21204 on this L R

i T L e i R S. £ric DiNenna, Esquire SR = i Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire
¥ *  FileNo. 30-CG-6%8 AR | __20th day of February, 1990. | Di¥enra, Mann & Breschi PRV 1220 Court Squzre Bui Suite 501, Title Bldg.
1 e | L P.C. Ecx 10508 200 E. Lexingten 110 St. Paul Street

) ’ ' ’ ’ ) ! ﬁ D ‘ T&-S’czl Harylﬂnd 21 285-0508 ' Baltimore' Maryla.. Baltimore, Maf‘ylal']d 21202
ICATE OF NOTICE : S = - é 77” fotl . .
— ! Lo /{96222: R Ke: Case No. B9-62-SPH (Edward K. Ruppert, et ux} RN Fe: Cese No. 69-62-SPH (Edward K. Ruppert, et ux)

¥

Madam Clerk: LindaLee M. Kuszmaul, Legal Secretary

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County : 5;7, _ " Lear Mr. DiNenna: f:'-_ i f Dear Messrs. Asi—an and Taragin:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(¢) of the Maryland Rules of

In accordance with Rule B-7{a) of the Rules of Procedure
‘ cf the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Board of Appeals is
! ST ! B required to submit the record of proceedings of the appeal which
1 o . ! RS you have taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the . .
1 L . ¥ : PR Notice is bereby given, in accordance with the Rules of

_ zhove-entitled matter within thirty days. ;
‘ S : i e S Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an appeal has
; A 1 i A T been taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the deci-

zefore it; namely, S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, P.0. Box 10508, Towsecn, MD 21285- ; The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by -
you. In addition, the cost incurred for certified copies of other sicn of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the above matter.

documents necessary for the completion of the record must also be at
your expense.

rrocedure, William T. Hackett, John G. Disney, &nd Michzel B. Sauer, constituting

trhe County Board cf Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notlice by mail of

" the filing of the appeal to the representative of every party to the proceeding

r i s . . d K. t 400 Deer Park Road%
» Counsel for Plaintiffs; Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert, 5 ' Enclesed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Twir A1 i i M . Ashman, Esquire,1220 Court
Cwirgs Mills, MD 21117, Plaintiffs; Myron dJ shman, Esquire, ; Very truly yours,

The cost of the transcript, plus any other documents, must
be paid in time to transmit the same to the Circuit Court not later

Zuilding, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 and Arneld C. ! ‘;.'f”if 2 : . ; _'f-:T{ ';i; Lt ,
; e N ‘«;;,,: ; - I T than thirty days from the date of any petition you file in Court, I i
Tsquire, Suite 501, Title Bldg., 110 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, MD ; R . L ) RS in accordance with Rule B-7(a). C >2{

I . Lo ' R - . ‘
f e ?; ! SRR Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice which has A ‘LindalLee M. Kuszmaul

Co-Counsel for Protestants; and Arnold G. Foreman, Esquire, ¢/o County |
been filed in the Circuit Court. R Legal Secretary

Apzeals, Room 315, County Office Bldg., Towson, MD 21204, a copy of
Very truly yours,

i ST ! L .
! R i N tae
ttached hereto and prayed that it may be made a part hereof. ; R H S : S
g 05 )/7/ M : I . H ST . 7 e ‘r. and Mrs. Wyatt Coger
A et T s i O 1“df // /‘#ﬁ I JERE R Myra Gertz
LindalLee M. Kuszmaul, Legal Secretary ! _" Lo i e & . - PR Jeannette Feldman
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County y T : T Lindaiee M. Kuszmaul I . Shayne Thatcher
Room 315, County Cffice Bldz., 111 W. ! N Legal Secretary ERET Mr. Gary Caplan
Chesapeake Ave., Towson, MD 21204 I R SIS TP RN Mr. and Mrs. Mark Yertow
(331) 887-3180 e ST Encl. _ Ms. Leslie Smiin
R SRR cc: Mr. and Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert U F. Davizd Fields
1 R : S N Fat Keller
i S e SR DNl J. Robert Hailnes
Zrlc Dilenna, Esquire, P.0. Box 10508, Towson, MD 21285-0508, g;.;f, L ey R Ann M. Nastarowicz
i g . T ol James E. Dycer
W. Carl fichards, Jr.
Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arncld Jatlon, County Attorney

-
=1

FTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of Notice has

;;Counsel fer ir ; Mr. and Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert, 5400 Deer Park Rcad, Bo

- a

21117, Plaintiffs; Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, 1220 Court
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| ‘ R Case No. 89-62-spH i S o ‘:t-'; LT ST @Immlu ?ﬁn.‘m\ nfﬁppw[s of ?ﬂaltiumrc (ﬂnunig ? Rer Esmfnr“"EnLS
1N THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE B L Ruppert, et ux 2 s : COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315 Sl | o=

| THE APPLICATION CF , ALS T _ . A 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE S 8ISCP -8 Pil 2: 13
‘"DWARD X, RUPPERT, ET UX COUNTY BOARD OF APPE i R Hearing be and the same is DISMISSED and the Order of the Zoning Commissioner S s TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 R

| TOR & SPECIAL HZARING ON FROPERTY | T - - ) o B _
I . | FL - . A (301) 887-3180 Sle RE: BEFORE
./LCOATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE CF OLD GF - . dated February 28, 1989 be and the same is AFFIRMED; and SR /| PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING THE

t, COURT ROAD, 97.37' NORTHWZST OF ! RS : » o : R Sl 18/8 01 _
' PARKFIELD ROAD (4719 and 4727 OLD BALTIMORE COUNTY EECIR P A IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the trucks and all associated equipment i January 17, 1990 . R ! N{; of gasﬁgil?ggé d97°37' EALTIMORE COUNTY

., COURT RGAD) RN e IR Il (4719 & 4727 01d Court Road
fian ELECTION DISTRICT CASE NO. 89-62-SPH | - be removed from the site within forty-five (45) days from the date of this | 2nd Election District ) BOARD OF APPEALS

552“" COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT '12nd Councilmanic District Case No.: 89-52-SPH

il = R ORDER. . e S
N i Edward K. Ru .
! : $ oot orrororozororo : Lt Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance ol EE ! Petitioners ppert, et ux
| OPIrION ' R with Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. ' E Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire ' i 2 % % a : N
n d eal frcm a decision of the PR SR COVAHEY & BOOZER, P.A. - .

This case comes before this board on app Lot COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS S 614 Bosley Avenue R T ¥ MOTIO

S : DR , N F

! - . SRR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY REASES Towson, MD 21204 R | OR POSTPONEMENT
Zoning Commissioner denying the Petition for Special Hearing. . _ S g o f Fdward K.

* * *

Ruppert, et ux., Petitj
‘ eld in the Board's chambers regarding the e oo RE: Case No. 89-62-SPH Sl e : ‘ ' ronexs, by Edward c.
A pre-trial ccnference was held in the oL {_: R u)(_/é&a/m, ,——\’ 7W Edward K. Ruppert, et ux S ‘i Covahey, Jr., Antheny J. DiPaula, and Covahey & Boozer, P.A. '

. e - . R l
. Amenced Petition. It was agreed by all parties that the amendment was proposed AU William T. Hackett, Chairman Dear Mr. Covahey: S 'their attorneys,

move pursuant to Board of Appeals Rule 2 for a
" at the Zoning Commissioner's level and that testizony and evidence on both the Lo ST Enclosed is a copy of the Opinion and Order issued AN .| postponement of the hearing on this matter now scheduled for Sep-
i cit - riti : i . on this agreement L % lg /(-p y ST e this date by the County Board of Appeals in the subject case. e o
o iginal Petition and the Amended Petiticn were received. Up g ST : . (A e pp J R ;;tember 15, 1989, and as reasons in support, state:

: ! _ _ John G. . . ,
Dy ~arti e B i 1 corngider both petitions in this case. ‘ e S Sincerely .
by all parties, the Board will now d o | R " RTINS d N . 1. That the purpose of this hearing is to establish a

_— rips w +imon i Counsel for I BT ER ! i i
when the hearing was opened {or testimony and evidence, u TR R l’ ( ) ;;non-confomlng use of the subject property.
Council for . , Tl Kithleen C. Weidenhammer R 3 . .

R : Administrative Assistant ! 2- That in order to establish a non-conforming use,

the Appellants /Petiticners made a Motion to dismiss his appeal.

-Arpeliees /Protestants made no cbjection to this Motion. The Board will there-

encl. ‘:it is necessary that the Petitioners produce testimony and

fore zrant the Motion and dismiss the appeal taken from the Zoning Commissioner s RS SRR “evidence of the use of the pro

¢c: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert perty dating back to before zoning

~Order which in effect affirms the Zoning Cozmissioner's Order. | PSS ﬁ;ﬁggnﬁ'.Jisgizﬁflgéqgfﬁgne R 1“ Baltizore County, that is prior to 1945,
N R Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire S §

Shayne Thatcher BT 3. That Edward K. Ruppert, Sr., not only the

Mr. & Mrs. Wyatt Coger e : :

Myra Gertz - Princilpal party to this appeal, but also the key witness with

; o Jeannette Feldman SR 5

1990 by the e | ga"y&cﬁplanﬂ . R .:respect to the usge of the property and the duration therecof has !

. AT rs rs. Mark Wartow R

g County Broard of Appeals of Baltimere County ORDERED that the appeal taken from t Lo ‘ S o éfséi‘eriiméglglds | 'been Ttresely T and s Presently bedrldden under doctorts
: Pat Keller care. Mr. Ruppert is scheduled to be admitted to St. Joseph’s

J. Robert Haines IR : :

Ann M. Nastarowicz - Hospital on September 11, 1989.

James E. Dyer S |

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Bocket Clerk -Zoning

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney

It is therefore this 17tk  day of January

the original Fotition for Special Eearing and the Amended Petition for Speclal

Gqu?j_l Hoard of Appeals of ?J{nllinmrglruun!g

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315 OR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
1

T F
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE R /3 €13 Court Road, 97.37°
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 S : f Farkfield Road ZUNING COMMISSIONER

1 09-01-89:D75.cb:10285-8~ecc: 1 09~01-89:D75.cb:10285-8~ecc:

1 -31
(301) 887-3180 lection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Fal
9
E
L

4. That attached hereto is a letter from the doctor L CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ouncilmanic District

. . . . . o | . 4 September 11, 1989 Case No. 89-62-SPH
-conflirming that in fact Mr. Ruppert is under his care and is un- et 3 I HEREBY CERTIFY this day of September, 1989, a ST warsd

~able to appear for the trial of this matter. | copy of the foregoing Motion for Postponement was mailed, first

5. In that because Mr. Ruppert is an indispensable ! /' class, postage prepaid to:

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire Lo FIKDINGS OF FACT AND USICNS ©
o CCVAHEY & BOOZER, P.A. L ! > OF FAC CONCLUSI F_LAW
. . j Myg‘on J. Ashman, Esquire L o o 6151 Bcsley Avenue The Fetitioners herein request a special hearing to approve the
property dating back to his childhood which predates the first R : Sulte 1220-Court Square Building Towson, MD 21204
Lo . i’ 200 l?‘ Lexington Street e O nonconforming use of the subject property for the storage and repair of
zoning ordinance in Baltimore County, and because the case cannot o Baltimore, Maryland 21202 3 RE: Case No. 89-62-SPH £
' i S Edward K. Ruppert, et ux LT hauling trucks and equipment, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

'witness, especially since he can testify as to the use of the

properly proceed in his absence because of his indispensability ; Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire TR
_ i L ‘ 5th Floor I Dear ¥r. DiPaula:
as a witness and because he is a principal party, a postponement et 11 E. Lexington Street T The Board fved Motion for Post Co
DR Baltimore, Marvland 21202 Lo oar as recelved your Motion for Postponement of the _ S oz X : - .
. Y R above-referenced matter from the hearing presently scheduled for RO were represented by Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire. BAlso oppearing on behalf
L . R : Mr. and Mrs. Wyatt Coger AT Septezber 15, 1989. . AR of the Fetition were Shayne Thatcher and William Gray. Numerous residents
6. That without question, the petitioners are willing A j 4720 Bonnie Brae Road N S e

Baltimore, Marvland 21208 S In that this is the first request for postponement and in L a i iti =
d Ty TR view of the reason for your request, the Board is inclined to grant s of the area appeared in opposition and weve represented by Myrom J.

Ms. Myra Gertz BRI your Fotion. However, under Board Rule 2(c), postponements cannot be

3736 Parkfield Road S granted off the record within 15 days from the date of hearing. The

Baltimore, Maryland 21208 B purpcse of this rule is to avoid the difficulties in notifying all parties
: : which often arise with last minute postponements.

Q/,,\/ I Ms. Jeannette Feldman
N ) 4722 0ld Court Road S Therefore, it would be appreciated if you or other counsel

Edwar: C. Covahey, Jr. " . Baltimore, Maryland 21208 s ‘ from your office would appear on the morning of September 15, 1989, at

e Petiticners, by Edward K. Ruppert, appeared, testified and

is therefore respectfully requested.

to pay for the re-advertisement of the property at such time as

Ashman, Esquire and Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire.
this matter is rescheduled for hearing.
At the request of the Zoning Commissioner, Petitioner submitted a

FILING

revised site plan, marked Petitioner's Exhibit A, which clearly outlines

iiaia
LIV

the origirnal area of the nonconforming use.

L]

1 T i Lo 10:0{_) a.m. to formally request the postponement on the record, and to
A ¥ Mr. Gary Caplan T confirm calendars so that another hearing date can be scheduled.
J. DiPaula N ' ; : ~

Ll TS
. z

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 4719 and

Antho R i 3735 Parkfield Road .
Covahey & Boozer, P.A. B g g Baltimore, Maryland 21208 S Very truly yours,
614 Bosley Avenue ey e S ‘
Towson, Maryland 21204 IR B Mr. and Mrs. Mark Wartow DR é? _ .
(301) 828-9441 R : 4720 0ld Court Road S, Qv or. O\
T Baltimore, Maryland 21208 Lo Lawrence E. Schmidt #/
- o ; DA County Board of Appeals ‘
MEMORANDUM OF AUTHORITIES BRI / M S SRR LR another building as shown in Petitioner's ExhiLic A.  Counsel for the
LES:kcw .

Roard of Appeals Rule 2. (/ + ! "-":j.r : o Petitioner testified the subjent property has been in the family since the
- ER 5 Anthony/J. DiPaula S oL
: ¥ : . i : ¢ Mr. & Mrs. . T ) ) ]
W e 3 PR 3 cc & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert R 19:0s. Testimony inwicated the land surrounding the subject site was all

_ 2o : R ‘ Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire P. David Fields
Anthony/J. DiPaula DR . e Myron J. Ashman, Esquire Pat Keller

, oL i EIRTIEE Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire J. Robert Haines .
Mr. & Mrs. Hyatt Coger‘ Ann M. Nastarowicz . f-ﬁ. Ll . . . . : .
Hs. Myra Gerts James E. Dyor o into a large housing development. Thereafter, in the 1960s, the eastern
Ms. Jeannette Feldman Docket Clerk -Zoning
Mr. Gary Caplan W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Mr. % Mrs. Mark Wartow Arnold Jablon, County
Shayre Thatcher Attorney
Ms. Leslie Smith

4727 £1d Court Reoad, consists of 4.2435 acres more or less zoned D.R. 5.5

and is irproved with an existing two story office/1esidential building, a

ORZZIE I

sterage building, a wood frame repair shop, a metal siorage shed, and

tarmiard until the late 1950s when tha property to the north was developed

- AR » o oa
- L san
s il AT N Y A i « tip: SR AT Arwel s N
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and southern boundaries of the subject property were developed with resi-
dential communities and the 014 Court Junior High School. Mr. Ruppert
testified his father ran a trash hzuling business from the subject proper-
ty and farmed the remaining portion of the site in the 1930s. Testimony
indicated that during the 196Cs, =Zward, his brother Naylor, and their
father operated separate trash havling businesses from the subject proper-
ty. Mr. Ruppert testified that some time in the 1970s his father ceased
the operation of his trash hauling busine-s and discontinued farming the
remaining porticn of the site. The Fetitiorner continued to run his trash
hauiing business from the site and expanded his operation to include the
entire property. In addition, the crigirnal dwelling unit was razed and a
large parking area installed.

Naylor Ruppert's testimony contradicts that of kis brother. Mr.
Ruppert testified his father did not go intd the trash hauling business
entil 1552 and that the property was all farmland and not used for the
storage and repair of hauling trucks and eguipment as it exists today.

Fetitioner's brother testified he ceased his trash hauling operation from

+

e subject site some time in the 13960s and relocated his business to a

r

site in Owings Mills,

Testimony presented by the Protestants indicates that they had no
complaints as to the way the subiect property was used from the 1950s
through the 1960s. Testimeny indicated the trash hauling business was
conducted from the site guietly and did not interfere with the enjoyment

respective properties. The Protestants testified that at such
time as the Petiticner took over the entire property for the trash hauling
business and expanded his operation to include the storage and maintenance

of wvehicles used in the business, such expanded use adversely affected the

does it constitute a use different in character, na-
ture, and kind;

ic} Does the current use have a substantiaily
different effect upon the neighborhood;

{d) 1s the current use a '"'drastic enlargement
or extension™ of the original nonconforming use."

After due consideration of the testimony arnd evidence presented,
it is clear a nonconforming uvse of the subject property for the storage
and repair of hauling trucks and equipment does not exist. Testimony by
tne Petitioner and nis Counsel indicated the senior Mr. Ruppert's trash
rauling busiress started in the 1930s. However, upon cross examination by
the Zenlng Commissicner, Petitioner testified the trash hauling business
was started by his father in 1949 and that he began his own trash hauling
muziness in 1363, FPurther, it is clear the use of the subject property

'r & landfill operation and the storage of dump trucks and/or delivery

- =

Trizes =s set forth in photographs identified as Protestant's Exhibit 5 is
rorconforming and such use 1s not permitted in the D.R. 5.5 zone by
In the opinion of the Yoning Commissioner, the trash hauling busi-
-+orage and repalr of hauling trucks and equipment was not estab-
criosr to the zoning regulations taking effect in 1945.

P.rsuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
Fearing on this Petiticn held, and for the reasons given above, the

in the Petition for Special Hearing should ke denied.
iT IS YRDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Balti-
S’ day of February, 1989 that the Petition for Spe-
in3 to approve the nenconforming use of the subject property for
gnd repalr of hauling trucks and egquipment, in accordance with

: Twnizit A, be a&nd is hereby DENIED and subject to the follow-

ing restricticrns:

jhgy

neighboring property owners. The Protestants indicated a portion of the
site was being used as a landfill and that junk cars and disabled vehicles
were being stored on the site. Further testimony indicated that a foul
odor has developed as a result of such landfill use.

Zoning came officially to Baltimore County on January 2, 1945,
when, pursuant to previous authorization by the General HAssembly, the
County Commissioners adopted a cpmprehensive set of zoning regulations.

The Commissioners were first authorized to adopt comprehensive
planning and zoning regulations in 1939 (Laws of Maryland, 1939, ch.
715). At the next biennial session of the General Assembly, this author-
ization was repealed, and a new authorization was enacted {Laws of M4.,
1941, <ch. 247). Before any such regulations were issued, the Legislature
authorized the Commissioners to make special exceptions to the regulations

of Md., 1243, ch. 877). The first regulations were adopted and took

effect on January 2, 1945. See Kahl v. Cons. Gas Elec. Light. and Pwr.

191 Md4. 249, 254, &0 A.2d 754 (1948); Calhoun v. County Board of

Co.,

Appeals, 262 Md. 265, 277 A.2d 589 (1971).

3ection II of those requlations created seven zones, four being

esidential, one commercial, and two industrial. See McKemy v. Baltimore

County, Md4.,3% M3. App. 257, 385 A.2d 96 (1978).

Those criginal regqulations provided for nonconforming uses. The

statute read as follows:

"A lawful nonconforming use existing on the effective
date of the adoption of these regulations may contin-
ue, provided, however, upon any change from such non-
conforming use to a conforming use, or any attempt to
change from such nonconforming use to a different
nonconforming use or any discontinuance of such noncon-
forming use for a period of one year, or in case a
nonconforming structure shall be damaged by fire or
otherwise to the extent of seventy-five (75%) percent
of its wvalue, the right +to continue to resume such

1) Petitioners shall cease all commercial operations
on the subject property by no later than June 1, 1989.

2} Upon request and reasonable notice, Petitioners
shall permit a representative of the 2oning Enforce-
ment Division to make an inspection of the subject
property to insure compliance with this Order.

ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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nonconforming use shall terminate, pravided, however,
that any =such lawfyl nonconforming use may be extend-
ed or enlarged to an extent not mere than once
again the area of the land used in the original non-
conforming use.® Section XI, 1945, B.C.Z.R.

Baltimore County adopted a new set of comprehensive zoning regu-

lations on March 30, 1955. The issue of nonconforming uses are dealt with

in Section 104 of those regulations. The Section then read:

"104.1 - A lawful nonconforming use existing on the
effective date of the adoption of these regulations
may continue; provided that upon any change from such
nonconforming use to any other use whatsoever, or any
abandonment or discontinuance of such nonconforming
use for a pericd of one year or more, or in case any
noncotforming business or manufacturing structure
shall be damaged by fire or other casualty to the
extent of seventy-five (75%) percent of its replace-
ment cost at the time of such loss, the right to con-
tinue or resume such nonconforming use shall termi-
nate. No nonconforming building or structure and no
nonconforming use of a building, structure, or parcel
or land shall hereafter be extended more than 25% of
the ground floor area of buildings so used."

Section 104.1 was changed to its current language on March 15,
1976 by Bill No. 18-76. The current effective regulation reads as follows:

"A nonconforming use (as defined in Section 101) may
continue except as otherwise specifically provided in
these Regulations; provided that upon any change from
such nonconforming use to any other use whatsoever, or
any abandonment or discontinuance of such nonconform-
ing use for a period of one Yyear or more, or in case
any nonconforming business or menufacturing structure
shall be damaged by fire or other casualty to the
extent of seventy-five (75%) percent of its replace-
ment cost at the time of such loss, the right to con-
tinue or resume such nonconforming use shall termi-
nate. No nonconforming building or structure and no
nonconforming use of a building, structure, or parcel
of land shall hereafter be extended more than 25% of
the ground floor area of buildings so used.
(B.C.Z.R., 1955; Bill No. 18, 1976)"

On August 4, 1980, the current language found in Section 104.2

wis added to the B.C.Z.R. by Bill No. 167-80. This regulation placed an

-~ {‘;;
N"éﬁ’{%ﬁ? 1 G

February 28, 1989

Mnthony J. DiPaula, Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

KE: PFETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING
S/S ©1d Court Road, 97.37' NW of Parkfield Road
{4719 and 4727 01d Court Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Ecdward K. Ruppert, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 89-62~5PH

Dear Mr. DiPaula:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter., The Petition for Special Hearing has been denied
in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391.

Very truly yours,

 Frtoc? e

J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
cc: RAll Protestants

eople's Counsel

File

exception upon the general nonconforming rule for Special Exception office

buildings. The second reads as follows:

'

"gxception: Any contrary provision of these regula-

tions ?otwlthstanding, an office building that was

authorized by grant of a special exception and that

becomes damaged to any extent or destroyed by casualty

may be fully restored in accordance with the terms of

the special exception. (Bill No. 167, 1980;"

As with all nonconforming use cases, the first task is to deter-
mine what lawful nenconforming use existed on the subject property prior
to January 2, 1945, the effective date of the adoption of the Zoning Regu-
lations and the controlling date For the beginning .of zoning.

The second principle to be applied, as specified in Section
104.1, is whether cr rnct there has been a change in the use of the subject
property. A determinaticn must be made as to whether or not the change is
a different use, anid therefcre, breaks the continued nature of the noncon-
forming use. If the change in use is found to be different than the origi-

nal wuse, the currernt use of the property shall not be considered noncon-

forming. See ¥c¥ers v. Raltimore County, Md., 39 M4A. App.257, 385 A4,

36 (1978).

wWnen the claimed ronconforming use has changed, or expanded,
then the Zoning Cormissiocner must determine whether or not the current use
represents a permissible intensification of the original use or an actual
change from the prier legal use. 1In order to decide whether or not the
current activity is within the scope of the non-conforming use, the Zoning
Comuissioner shouii zensider the following factors:

"{a) 72 what extent does the current use of
thesge izts reflect the nature and purpose of the origi-

ral rocreenisrming use;

it} is the current use merely a different man-
rner of urilizing the original nonconforming use or

1/31/89:32.cb:10285.8

O"n
IN RE: BEFCRE THE

PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING ZONING COMMISSIONER
SS OLD COURT ROAD OF
97.37' NW Parkfield Road
(4727 OLD COURT ROAD)
ZND ELECTION DISTRICT -
2ND COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT
EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX. Case No. 89-62-SPH
Petitioners *

BALTIMORE COUNTY

* * * * * * * * *
ANSWER TO_MOTION TO REOFEN

Petitioners, by their undersigned counsel, in Answer to
the Motion to Reopen filed by the protestants, state:

1. That the Motion fails to set forth any legally
cognizable ground for reopening this matter.

2. That despite the fact that whatever "new" evidence
protestants has found could have been discovered prior to the
original hearing, none of the evidence as outlined in the Motion
would be dispositive of the issues before the Zoning Commis-
sioner.

3. That regardless of whether there was a sale of ag-
sets, or whether one business succeeded the other, the issue with

respect to a nonconforming use is whether that use has continued

since before the effective date of the Zoning regulations,
without any interruption of one year or more. As the Zoning com-

nissioner well knows, the issue is use, and not whko is using it,

MICRORLIMED




1/31/89:32.cb:10285.8

4. That the moticn should therefore be denied.

e WO

Anthonffﬁ. DiPaula
Covahey & Boozer, P.A.
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 828-9441

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

=T

I HEREBY CERTIPY that on this | “aay of ﬁa@vW{SLJ

1989, a copy of the foregoing Petitioners’ Memorandum of Law was

ﬂ Court Square Building, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore,

. Maryland 21202, Arncld Taragin, Esquire, 110 St. Paul Street,

L
!

. Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and Mr. David Stein, Liberty

. Communities Develcpment Corporation, Inc., 3820 Fernside Road,

Y. WQ

Anthopy J4° DiPaula

! Randallstown, Maryland 21133.

ARNOLD C. TARAGIN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 501, TITLE BUILDING
110 ST. PAUL STREET
BALT;MORE, MD 21202

13011 752-17186
EAX (3D SRO-2602

January 25,
Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissiocner
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland, 21204

Re: In the Matfer of Ruppert Zoning-Special Hearing
Case No:{ B89-62SPH

Dear Mr. Haines:

Enclosed herewith please find the protestants' Motion
to Recpen. We have recently discovered new evidence which we
believe to be significant concerning the nature and extent of
tme business which allegedly has continually been coperated from
the subject prcperty.

We would request the opportunity to present no moFe
than 45 miniutes of additional testimony on these issues, which
only carme to light as a result of the tesF{monY of the
Petitioner and the recently discovered evidence.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

QA (7

ARNOLD C. G‘}RAGIN

ACT:ece

CC: Myron J. Ashman, Esqg. .
cC: Anthony J. DiPaula if St he
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| mailea, postage prepaid to Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, Suite 1220-I

ARNOLD C. TARAG M

" PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING

i

 1/03/89:1279.cb:10285.8

'’ (4727 OLD COURT ROAD)

i

 Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Anthony J. DiPaula, and Covahey & Boozer,

:7P.A., their attorneys, hereby submit this Memorandum of Law as

‘érequested at the conclusion of the hearing held before the Zoning

fiCommissioner of Baltimore County on November 23, 1988.

i
i

' the Petitioners, namely, a registered land surveyor; William
;?Gray, a factual witness; and Edward Ruppert. The first witness,
; Shane Thatcher, testified that he has been a registered land sur-

_ veyor for almost twelve (12) years. He identified Petitioner’s

IN RE:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
S5 OLD COURT ROAD
97.37' NW Parkfield Road
{4727 OLD COURT ROAD) OF
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX.

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No: 89-562-SPH
Petitiocners

] *x *

MOTION TO REOPEN

The Protestants in the above referred case by the

C. Taragin, respec¢tfully reguest that the Zoning Board reopen
the hearing to allow in additional testimony. The grounds of

this Motion are as follows:

l. Protestants have located evidence indicating that

Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference).

2. The Petitioners incorporated Garrison Hauling to
perform garbage collection services on January 19, 1967.

3. All garbage services performed prior to that date

Ruppert Sanitation, Inc. That Naylor W. Ruppert, Sr. passed

IN RE: BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

SS OLD COURT ROAD 4 OF
’ kfield Roa
o oxD cou BALTIMORE COUNTY
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT -
2ND COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT
EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX.
Petitioners *

case No. 89~-62-SPH

£ & & ® ® * ® &k *

PETITIONERS’ MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Edward K. Ruppert and Evelyn Ruppert, Petitioners, by !

|
|
|
|
|

SUMMARY OF THE FACTS/TESTIMO

Three (3) witnesses were called to testify on behalf of

|
Exhibit 1, the site plan, as having been prepared under his;

. direct supervision. He offered expert testimony that the site%

?‘plan was prepared in accordance with the requirements of the.

f'Ba].t:imcu':.e County Zoning Regulations, and stated that the site;

éiplan showed all permanent structures on the site as supported by.

i his visits to the property.

Mr. Thatcher was subject to;

joint application of their attorneys, Myron J. Ashman and Arnold

Garrison Hauling., Inc¢. {(the business operated by Petitioner) has

sold its commercial business, effective September 320, 1987 (See

belonged to Nayleor W. Ruppert, Sr. and Virgie Ruppert, trading as

ARNDLD L. YARAGA

away on June 19, 1986. That on April 124, 1987, Virgie

Ruppert, surviving widow of Naylor W. Ruppert, Sr.

her son, Naylor W. Ruppert, Jr. (See Exhibit B & C attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

4. That Ruppert Sanitation, Inc. is the only
legitimate successor to the business that was owned and operated
at the address in question.

5. That Ruppert Sanitation, Inc. has moved its entire
operation to 74 Gwynns Mill Court, Owings Mills, Maryland.

6. That what is presently operating at 4727 014 Court
Road is presumably a business trading as Garrison Hauling, Inc.
(which was scld on Sep tember 30, 1987). That this business is
in fact a new and different business than that of Naylor W.

Ruppert, Sr., which was trading as Ruppert Sanitation, Inc. and

has since moved its location.

WHEREFORE, the Protestants through counsel respectfulli

request that the hearing be reopened for the limited purposes

set forth in this Motion.

MYRON J. ASHMAN, ESQ.
1220 Court Square Bldg.
200 E. Lexington St.
Baltimore, Md. 21202

539-170

transferred all of her interest in Ruppert Sanitation, Inc. unto

- felt comfortable at the site.

- the site, comprised of two (2) separate parcels of approximately

" 4.2 acres of land in all. Mr. Ruppert testified that since being

. who operated a garbage and general hauling business. By separate
;édeeds he later acquired the subject property, with his wife
" owning an interest with him in one of the parcels. His testimony
iwas that at least back to the 1930’'s when he was a boy (he is now
§ 60) he worked for his father who hauled garbage and refuse, and
%gdid general hauling for his regular customers. In 1963, Edward
f Ruppert formed his own company, Garrison Hauling, operating from
;;the site along with the on-going family-run business, Ruppert!
i;Sanitation, which was later acquired by his brother, Naylor
; Wilbert Ruppert who testified along with his wife, Peggy Joan, as
iiprotestants. carrison Hauling has, since its inception, con—.
%?tinuously operated from that site and done hauling and trash
- removal for customers privately, pursuant to contract with
Baltimore County, and commercially, servicing many businesses in

:-the western county. To the extent it is all relevant to the

ARNOLD C. TARXGI
119 st. Paul\5t./,Ste 501
Baltimore, Md. 21202

1/03/89:1279.cb:10285.8

extensive cross-examination by counsel for the protestants, most
of which bore little or no relevance to the issues before the
Commissioner. Worthy of note, however, was his opinion that the

site was not excessively noisy nor noxious smelling, and that he

Edward K. Ruppert then testified as to his ownership of

a small boy he had worked for his father, at the subject site,

Rl

ARNOLD C. TARAGIN

A AN
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this_1¢
day of January, 1989,, a copy of the within Motion to Reopen
was mailed to Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esqg. and Anthoay J.

DiPaula, Esg.. attorneys for the Petitioners at 614 Bosley

Avenue, Towsocil, Maryland, 21204.

- h
ARNOLD C. Ttif?IN, ATTY.

1/03/89:1279.cb:10285.8

issues before the Commissioner, Mr. Ruppert testified that

whatever problems with noises and odors the neighbors were ex-

~periencing could be attributed to his brother. The further com-

- plaints regarding aesthetics caused by the removal of some bushes

and natural screening were in the process of being remedied by
Petitioners. Most importantly, Mr. Ruppert testified that

whether used by his father, his brother, himself, or in combina-

" tion, the subject site has enjoyed a continuocus-uninterrupted
Lnonconforming use as a garbage and general hauling business, with
:some small residential use by tenants who are usually employees
jof the business, Also worthy of note was Mr. Ruppert’s testimony
that the business cannot grow any more beyond its present size as

" there is no additional area to serve.

Probably the most unbiased, disinterested and credible

witness of all was William V. Gray who testified for the

Petitioners. Mr. Gray testified that he was eight-four (84)

years old, and knew this site well. He had worked for M-,

" Ruppert’s father since "before the war"l, and his activities

gradually slowed until now he just visits the site. Up until two

(2) years ago Mr. Gray was still very active in the business,

working as a driver for Garrison Hanling. Before that, he "threw

cans™ for many years, working for Garrison Hauling and Ruppert

1. World War II commenced in this Country on December 7, 1941
with the Japanese attach on Pearl Harbor.

NICROFILMED
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;%Sanitation before that. He did say that the business has grown;
" over the years, not in physical yard space, but in the number of:
" trucks and amount of business handled. When shown the site planf
(Petitioner’s Exhibit 1), he testified that he reaembered the,
house being built, but that otherwise all else was where it had;
" always been, including the driveway. f
The remainder of the case consisted of testimony by thef
various protestants, most of which did not address the issues in;
the case. To the extent it was relevant, all of the protestants,.
but for Petitioners’ feuding relatives, testified that up until
two to three years ago, Petitioners’ use of the site was totally:
unobtrusive. The things that bothered them now were unknowns?
such as why bulldozers were brought in, along with truck loads ofé
£ill dirt, and that to a certain degree the site had recently be—%
come a mini-junk yard. The Petitioner explained his actions ini
grading the rear agricultural portion of the site, and expressed;

his intent to remedy the unsightliness of the property which was

occasioned by his temporary absences due to illness.

ISSUE PRESENTED

WHETHER THE PROPERTY OCF THE
PETITIONERS ENJOYS A NONCONFORMING
USE, AND IF SO, AS WHAT AND TO WHAT

EXTENT?

1/03/89:1279.cb:10285.8

enlargement versus intensification on several occasions, and have

laid down basic definitional guidelines. In the case of Prince

George’s County v. E.L.Gardner, Inc., 47 Md. App. 471 (1981), the
Court of Special Appeals stated:

A distinction is to be drawn
between the enlargement or extension
of non-conforming uses and inten-
sification of such lawful uses. An
increase in floor space either aris-
ing from an addition to an existing
building or in a separate building:
an increase in the area of a lot
used for non-conforming uses; or a
change in business methods or the
provision of new accessory
facilities with the resulting exten-
sion of the use involved have all
been held to be proposals for the
enlargement of a non-conforming use.

Conversely, an_ increase in_ the
volume of an existing business is

usually referred to as an_ inten-—
sification rather than enlargement

and such an intensification has been
permitted under a valid non-
conforming use.

Id. at .76 (Emphasis added).

Under that definition, purchasing and using additional trucks in
the business constitute mere intensification. The increase in
the nusber of trucks did not alter the use in any way. It con-
stituted an increase in volume only.

In the case of Nyberg wv. Solmson, 205 Md. 150
(1%54), the Court of Appeals reached a similar conclusion in

deciding whether a property owner who had an undisputed

1
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‘" and which Petitioners have shown has always been used in the

i

| originally requested.

| property enjoys this status, and whether all of the growth of the

! some of which is permissible.

;. site plan has been submitted outlining the area presently used

1/03/89:1279.ch:10285.8

ARGUMENT
The original petition in this case, prepared by former
counsel for the Petitioners, requested a special hearing té ap-
prove the subject site as nonconforming for the "storage and
repair of hauling trucks and equipment“. It was clear at the
hearing that the actual use of the property and the nature of the
recquest goes much further, and involves all facets of.a hauling

and sanitation business, part of which involves that which was

Based upon the testimony presented, there is 1little
question that the nonconforming use which the subject property
has enjoyed consists of a garbage and general hauling business,
with accessory parking, storage and repair of garbage trucks,:

equipment and containers. The real questions are how much of the
business constitutes intensification, enlargement, or expansion,

The language of BCZR, Section 104.1 specifically
prohibits extension of a use by more than twenty-five percent

{25%) of ground floor area. It should be noted that as required

by the Commissioner at the conclusion of the hearing, a revised

business. A new description was also Submitted, both of which

1/03/89:1279.¢cb:10285.8

non-conforming use for the storage of ten cars, and the parking
and washing of motor vehicles in general, had unlawfully enlarged
his non-conforming use by storing thirty to fifty cars and in-
: creasing the volume of his operation The Court found that the
.acts of the property owner constituted ". . . not an extension
jbut merely an intensification of a long continued non-conforming
I'use". Id. at 161. similarly, in the case of Feldstein v. Zoning
E‘QQQ;Q, 246 Md. 204 (1967), the Court found that the increase in
" height of junk and scrap metal in a junkyard, without enlarging
::the lot size upon which the junk was stored, and in no way chang-
ing the character and nature of the operation, constituted an in-
;'tensification and not an expansion or extension. Id. at 211.
CONCLUSTION
For all of the above reasons, the property as shown on
the revised site plan and as described on the revised description
f?should be granted status as a nonconforming use for a garbage and

~ general hauling business, with accessory parking, storage and

. repair of garbage and hauling trucks, equipment and containers.:

. Any increase in the volume of the business over the fifty or so!

| hearing, there is no question that this property enjoys a noncon-

forming use. What must be addressed is whether the current

! is whether the business has changed or merely intensified.

! (4) factors to be used in making this determination. Those fac-

;;tors are as follows:

were to be treated.as after-acquired exhibits. It was brought
out at the hearing thatnthe initial site ﬁian'was intended to be
a boundary survey, and the testimony of Petitioners’ own wit—:
nesses identified the real area of concern. As revised, the site
plan correctly identifies the area which has historically been

used in the business.

As stated by the Commissioner at the conclusion of the

use(s) fall within the lawful nonconforming use. The real issue

In the case of McKemy v. Baltimore County, 39 Md. App.

i 257, 269-70, (1978), the Court of Special Appeals identified four |

|
i

(1) to what extent does the current use of these
lots reflect the nature and purpose of the original
non-conforming use;

(2) is the current use merely a different manner
of utilizing the original non-conforming use or
does it constitute a use different in character,
nature, and kind;

(3) does the current use have a substantially dif-
ferent effect upon the neighborhood;

(4) is the current use a "drastic enlargement or
extension" of the original non-conforming use.

1/03/89:1279.¢cb:10285.8

. years it has operated from the subject site constitutes mere in-
~ tensification. The character of the use has never changed, and

it has existed continuously since before there was zoning in

';Baltimore County.

Respectfully submitted,

EL 7

Anthony 4. DiPaula
Covahey & Boozer, P.A.
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 828-9441

CERTIFICA (9] ILING

[

.. 1989, a copy of the foregoing Petitioners’ Memorandum of Law was
Elmailed, postage prepaid to Myron J. Ashman, Esquire, Suite 1220-

i Court Square Building, 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore,

H
i

;! Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and Mr. David Stein, Liberty

ééCommunities Development Corporation, Inc., 3820 Fernside Road,

ngandallstown, Maryland 21133,

Ll

Anthon;ﬂﬁ. DiPaula

- I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _% day of January,

. Maryland 21202, Arnold Taragin, Esquire, 110 St. Paul Street,

EDWARD C QOVAEY R

F YERMNON ECQOZER FAX 3D1-2968-2131
MARK S DEVAMN

ANTHONY 0 DiPALILA

THOMAS P DORE

RAND DELIVERED

. 1/03/89:1279.cb:10285.8

:§When applied to the facts of the instant case, the current use
freflects the same nature and purpose of the nonconforming use
i;proven to exist. It does not constitute a use different in
%fcharacter, nature, or kind from the original. 1If not for the
;faesthetic changes to the site (e.g., bushes removed, etc.), the
ﬁ effect upon the neighborhood would be the same as always, namely,
Eéthe neighbors would not know it existed! Until two to three
. Years ago, the neighbors and the Petitioners enjoyed a very good
ifrelationship. The use that exists at present, especially the
- volume thereof, has existed since before two or three Years ago,
?and the effect upon the neighbors, as evidenced by the com-
i.jpla\ints, cannot be attributed to the lawful nonconfeorming use.
ffThe sudden negative effect and complaints are the result of
:iPetitioners' activities unrelated to the lawful nonconforming use
5éand which, it is recognized, must cease or be conducted properly.
EfThe present use does not constitute a "drastic enlargement or ex-
5:tension of the original nonconforming use." On this last issue,
iiit is Petitioners’ position that the growth of lawful nonconform-
;iing use, as defined herein, constitutes nothing more than permis-

" sible intensification.

The question of expansion or intensification is a fac-

iftual cne with each case turning on its own facts. Phillips v.

Zoning Cozmissioner, 225 Md. 102, 109 (1961). The Courts of

.;Haryland have been called upon to decide the question of

COVAHEY & BOOZER, P. A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
64 BOSLEY AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AREA CODE 30!
828 -944|

0 REPLY TO:

ANNEX QFFICE

SUITE 101

G066 BALTIMORE AVE.
TOWSON, MD. 21204

January 4, 1989

aza-E525

Robert Haines JAN 4 1989
Zoning Commissioner

County Cifice Building n 2 )
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ZONiNG D FCE
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: In the Matter of Ruppert
Zoning-Special Hearing
Case No.: B9-62SPH

Dear Mr. Haines:

Enclosed please find Petitioners' Memorandum of Law

with respect to the above-referenced case.

Very truly yours,

Antho;{/;%(

J. DiPaula

AJD/cab

Myron J. Ashman, Esquire
Arnold Taragin, Esquire
Mr. Lavid 3Stein

Enclosure
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| EDWARD K. RUPPERT BEFORE THE

Petiticner ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO.: 89-62-SPH
* * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Edward C. Covahey, Jr.,

counsel for the Petiticner in the above-captioned case.

Edward C. Covahey, Jr.
614 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
{301)828-9441

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2# day of August,

1988, a copy of the foregoing Entry Of Appearance was mailed,

first class, postage prepaid, to Shirley Hess, People’s Counsel,
Towson,

400 Washington Avenue,

. 0ld Court House, Room 223,

EMaryland 21204.

(_/,.__-—?_"_,/

Edward C. Covahey, Jr.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING |
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: yq — é, 2 ,5 f’// -

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve

____________________ (.:2 YEoAmape VAE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

XX/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that R/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.
wr DO

i €
- Yo

Legal Owner(s}):

é(i‘ype or Print’Name)

Signature Edward

Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Print Name)

City and State 5%1’:6&-1} .7 Ruppert

Attorney for Petitioner:

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State
Attorney’s Telephone No.:
Phone No.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

of ---.i(ﬁ:‘.z::(f?:‘ .......... , 19_9‘.’_5(,’ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

‘v ! . L.p. 88-0012 (00) -~ - [k
s June 7, 19887 o« . w7
G & O JOB NO. §8-7652 " -* N

~ w7 DESCRIPTION OF A 4.2435-ACRE TERACT OF LAND ~. = :
", '~ PROPERTY OF EDVARD K. AND EVELYN L. RUPPERT .
P .~ . SECOND (2ND) ELECTION DISTRICT. ..
7% BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . ~
. = o !\ - i‘. ~ S l‘lg-v- :;~.ﬁ‘;"; m' ;;? , ;‘ j‘ - - f o Cos TIRTRE R ‘:.,. ) - .
_#. 1i7 Being comprised of that same parcel of land described. and conveyed from’. -
.-+ Edward K. Ruppert, jr. to Edward K. Ruppert, sr. in a deed dated June 7, 1988 to = *
. be recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, and that same -*
" parcel of land described and conveyed from Phillip Levi and Evelyn S. Levi, his -
.- wife to Edward K. and Evelyn:L.” Ruppert in a-deed dated August 21, 1952 and
»..recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore. County, Maryland in Liber 2160, .
--Folio 265, said parcels of land being.respectively known as 4719 0ld Court Road . = -
“and 4727 Old Court Road and being more particularly described by metes and bounds
-es followss: - o - ol Ut s T et
*-*% Beginning for the same at an iron pipe set-at the intersection of the west.
.. line of Lot B, Section One,’” "Courthaven. Subdivision® -recorded among the Land
.. Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book GLB 25, Folio 37 and the north line of-
. .~ Let 10, Section Two, *Courthaven Subdivision" recorded among the Land Records of . -
. the sajd county in Plat Book WJR 27, Folio 89; thence binding on and running with

| - the outline of the said Section Two, "Courthaven Subdivisjon® L

1.."-_5"_ North 46° 18' 58" West 447.90 feet to a pipe set on the north line of Lot 17
+ :"of the.said subdivision,- said pipe also marking the common corner of that
-~ ." parcel of land conveyed unto:Naylor W. Ruppert, jr. recorded among the Land
* 77 Records of the aforementioned county in Liber 3265, Folio 69 and that parcel |
- ef 'lsnd described 'in - the aforementioned Liber: 2160, Folio 265; thence -
! departing- the.outline of the said Section Two, ®Courthaven Subdivision®,
- - binding on and running- with the west "line of the land described in the -
- aforesaid Liber 2160, Folio 265. - . = =~ - . .- ) 7 .
_ North 25° 33 15" East 337.14 feet to a pipe set on the gsouth line of a 60
- feet wide public right-of-way known as 0ld Court Road (as now laid out);
thence binding on and running with the. south right-of-way line of the said
road the following two (2) courses and distances numbered 3 and 4, to wit

"South 719.27! 31°* East 367.16 feet. to a pipe set; thence
I S A T Ol T AR A :
South 68° 49' 58" East 63.91 feet to a pipe set at the northvest corner of
Lot 13, "Courthaven Addition Subdivision™ recorded among the Land Records of
the aforementioned , county .. in> Plat Book - EHK,jr. 41, Folio 128; thence -
departing the said right-of-way line, binding on and running with the

. outline of the said Lot 13 .. - - SRR

" South 25 58' 1B" Vest '121.35 feet to a pipe set at the southwest corner of
the sald Lot 13, said pipe also marking the northwest corner of Lot 2,
Section One, "Courthaven Subdivision®; thence departing the outline of the
said ®"Courthaven Addition Subdivision®, binding on and running with the

outline of the said Section Ome, "Courthaven Subdivision®

South 250 50°' 55" West 404,89 feet to thé POINT OF BEGINNING; and conﬁaining
184846 square feet or 4.2435 acres of land, more or less.

AMENDED

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

89-62-SPH

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and /or Deputy Zening Commissioner should approve

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

) I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of t¢his Petition, and further agree to and ere to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
Edward K. Ruppert, Sr.

/y-peor Print Name)
m el A4 e 5_. =
Signature

Evelyn L. Ruppert

Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Print Name)

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

---Towson, Maryland 21204
City and State

, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 10? Coupty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
- at ——9-\-- o’clock County, on the

‘M day of [{g:éé/(/
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AW 2 1988
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was published in the NORTHWEST STAR, a 'eekly LEG NOTICE * .
B was putlisked Iin the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly

) NOTICE OF HEARING X

. The Zoning Commiasioner of Baltimors Coun®
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

the secend publication appearing on the

day of «19

the third publication appearing on the
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Publisher
W 7220

[

Cost of Advertisement

7920

Cost of Advertisement




“ - B K g . R oo .
TR e iR ek g o - P i o,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . - - e
OFFICE OF FINAWIIL. REVENUE DIVISION ' . ‘55901
MISQELLAN‘ E ASH RECEIPT

. DATK CQ"‘ g‘ ?/“ g S Ac.-rnun'rﬁ - O l - (QLS‘: OOO ggﬁ;oaga%ner

| S SR ?ﬂkeofth?ngiknmg
amount_$ IQ.Q . ’ 6 ot e y i METJ’RH 1204

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY S B L SR o N R PR FR | | o
Towsen, Maryiand F7- 6057/ e g £ RN S L sy Ko g S A e T | O\ , Lo
2 'F m CAl . g S T R DR N S e i e R . RECEIVE ' A : J. Robert Haines

FROM: Zoning Commissioner

July 18, 1388
District 222 .

Posted for: .._...<< 7{"

Petitivuer: ---Qﬁz‘!‘.—l—_{’.{“&@ﬁ@.’; -

. ASSIGNMENT OFFICE - - I
COUNTY COURTS BUILDING H EEANGLY
LiE 401 Bosl'e;rrAYéniié Motion Assignment Clerk L ..
7ol RO, Box 6764 1 ‘ R ol aVED
- Towson, Maryland 212040754 | T : £ BN ivcanais o, . e
iabvitierduiotun Sovemnt-ons - SRR VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ™ AT Dennis F. Rasmussen

leCh‘ 1.3 1].990 R ’ WHITE-CASHIER  PiaX. AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER R —"__; B R A . County Executiv?
R ‘ - o X T R The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

< Sl : IreneSummers—-SS72660 s

ClvﬂAssmthomszsmner NOT LCE 0F HE ARING

5. Etic Dinemu,Esq- : : B o et s e sy TITROTIIINNR, and Rggt}lations.of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
R I e T & oo e e T RTEM LA S e T e ;ueéglfled herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111
= A e “ . County Board of veals : : ; ‘ Lo T EPE " T V. esapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

/,.ézfg‘!éif/.f—.#g/‘é“iéh—-----——r—--1—-—2-—-9:; '_._‘:? - - . . X . y ‘ e ;:__7 - _(A;ppem '.'_.'(-_ L e T v, : i — : ‘
"~ - : . T BN DS S L et g _ = ST : S - : L ,
Remarks: _____________ -Az*-’ 1?} = Q/ : —---5-/ --------------------------------- I ST e s T P IE A A , : LR Vel BT . L BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o : "0 2634 o e Petition for Special Hearing
2, -~ _ C o N e Lainw e T T LT . PR OFFICE OF F?ce-nevmu: DIvisioN,  * : .5 e CASE MSBER: B9-62-SPH
s 1 Gl s I : . , D S c i : B : e _ Cen .
Posted by -f—da = Date of "t“m“{/?"g‘2 - "Z‘“Cf/“-' L T ) R " DR MISCELLANEY o o 5/5 Qld Comrt Road, 97.37' N Parkfisld foed

4 CASH RECEIPT

’ NMW-NM
Petitiorwr(s): Ecumrd K. Rgpert, ot ux
HEARING SOHEDLET WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMEER 14, 1988 st 9100 a.m.

.AMQLINT $ /.J/!«"

Spd.nlh:rlnpTnmmmrmlrofhmllmtrmkswdemmmt-mn-cmforﬂdmmn

| ::g:l-vzn ‘ '/?/f/?{, . vl /;'/:- }fr/y ,27,:? .
e - Ly T s A H ST
. f _ -

§ ' BLHYsvsss10000:a Z174F

: HEARING DATE Honda]'s Apr1130. 1990, 011:30 ;.n. L S
'ONTHE FOLLOWING: .- ALL OPEN MOTIONSINTHISCASE.. = . .

- /- IF YOU DESIRE TO SUBMIT, PLEASE CONTACT CIVIL ASSIGNMENT. "~ -~ . B B o
T T O T S L R T TP LD IR R @ S In ;he e;enththat tnés Fetition is granted, a building permit may be issued
. ] . - - T T S L R R B , o -‘ oo -:'.' R ao L L T - .;‘..4: . . _' . i 5 . L - : “‘. . ) - wit .n t t - t R 3 a . . Y . . X
- UPONRECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE: Counsel shall contact each other immediately to conform calendars. Claim ofnotrecavmgno@‘mﬂ S - . o VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER BRI R ente;taineanylieéuéﬂ)FS_yaa252310;f;e;;:dis:zzngzn;Egsg?c;m;::;grtlegugil.tlr':c':wever,
/.. 7 ’ - . - PR s S . ‘ K :; i RS o e - S ) PRI _.-‘, . 2 ) o R - . ‘-. - ) + . . . ) . K . LN - : . S dmra is
o nofconstltu__t.ertl_a§pn___forPostpqnen'}ent.__ e e L T T L e T T [_{\ Co s R . — e ——— B SRR period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and rece%ved in
 TIMEALLOTTED: * Nomore than (%) hour is allotied o tha ks vt s e MO HAN A g oo e o @ T M D A O R this office by the g £ i ;
O£ Buildi S TIME ALLOTTED: fNomorethan(%)hourisaHottedfor_thehearingon“MOTIONDAYS.”Ifmotionswilltakemorethan(%)honrémiadthe. REEERTN S S S P I DI . 1S oflice by the cate of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing,
County ice Building P @ Assi Office immediately. . |« - | T e e T &
Towson, Maryland 21204 EEE . COURT REPORTERS: ' A court reporter will not be present unless specifically requested. Court reporters will not be present on “MOTION Lo RN . BALTIMOR NTY, MARYLAND 7 N 0A59C2
. . DAYS”. Request for reporters should be directed to the Assignment Office upon receipt of this notice. ~ - .- e s T e N OFFICE OF - REVENUE_ DIVISION | . t

83-62-SPd

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

P

- U J. ROBERT HAINES
(ﬁi S O A G SRR Zoning Commissiorer of

“.f ACCOUNT 65 '-*-'?'T-_-H = il - ) c: N Baltimore Ccunty
o | S ¢ct Eckard K. Ruppert, st ux
/oy co o N Ped Fa-

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

day of L e 1%, .

POST PONEMENTS_ | Ift.heabove date is r.uﬁ)t.'aglreééblé“to' 'a‘nlj' cbﬁﬁ'sel, a i'equest for a boétﬁbﬁiement' MﬁST BE MADE IN WRITING tothe i
Civil Assignment Office AS SOQN AS POSSIBLE, with a copy to all counsel involved. - - GO e T

e (AR Ay

NN R B ' ) I I IR R I N R L
' CAEATD T . SETTLEMENTS: Ifa settlement is reached prior to the hearing date, the Assignment Office must be notified immediately. PR

File

amount__$

RECEIV y m— N g o - ‘

““ROBERT HAINES rmom ANTHONY T Dy oAU A
ZONING COMMISSICNER . o |

it Blniii e Bucoscl, £L L Received by: daces Ea Dyer o o _ : : : _ _

Petitioner e ' Chairman, Zoning Flans U L e T T e e e e T DU NN~ ron (LA FiN(m CASE s 89 -¢ 5. oo

Attorney  pgrert P Manmn Advisory Comm LT e T T e A R T S SO e e - FVRARD R ROPPEET, T M- 7 ey

B .Bllqﬂti#qj'}t'r-.‘-,} ,

: VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

S T LT LAW OFFICES

Baltimore County ' X T LAW OFFICES . MANN & CLARK

County Board of Apprals of Baltimore County
Zomng' Commissioner MANN & CLARK T T SR A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
- : ST S 1142 YORK RCAD

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ' Oﬁce afPlﬂnmhg'&ZOm'Dg "_ A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION v- rP".' I‘-,: Ve, ] A .
' ' IR SEEN Wk A S, LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093

111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE LY Towson Maor]and 2194 S : 1142 YORK ROAD St . S
R iy _ o LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093 R i R )
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 R 434-3353 : SR e (301) 823-4446 AUG 19 1568 R (301) B23-4446

(301 ZPA-GIY  887-3150 . JJ. Robert Haines - . I I ROBERT PAUL MANN
! Zoning Commissioner : _ ROBERT PALL MANRY T BRENDA A CLARK
RURI ' — July 21, 1988

June 12, 1680 B R
ERR N . . TR BRENDA A © ® i G 0 e AND ASSOCIATES
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT SO e anp Amsocares M|N FFiCE R

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND

IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). NO POSTPONEMENTS
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING

August 18, 1988 . —
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning )
Baltimore County Office Building

(Aotort( el Fhaan? S,

DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL

NO. B9-£2-3PH EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX

S/5 0ld Court Road, 97.37' NW of Parkfield Road
(4719 & 4727 01d Court Road)

Znd Electicon District
2nd Councilmanic District

SPH - nenconforming use £or storage and repair

of haulingy and equipment.
02/28/83 --Z.C. der DENYING Petition for Special

Heayfhg to approve nonconforming use.

Appellant/FPetitioner
Counsel for Appellant/Petitioner

LL it n "

Counsel for Appellee/Protestants

" T LU "

A2 GO A Denu.is F. Resmussen R T
// % / County ExecuLive B ) : W. Chesapeake Avenue

1748 _
e L}:{‘é Lz»z'[/cﬂ/ ,/ffz) Zyd3

Re: POSTPONEMENT REQUEST

Dear Sir:
This to acknowledge receipt of your postponement request

regarding the following petition:

Case number: (??" &2~ SFEA
. ’
Petitioner(s): _/%4':&44/7./ ) ﬂﬂ-{’//(ﬁ

o Y

HJRT P et 7= A .

Please be advised that your request [«] will | ] will not

Location:

be granted, and as such, the case [ ] will [-’]’will not proceed

on the assigned date of \-Kl’;_&’((“,;tf H“i__,/‘-/, /9.?:?/ .

- 4
) rd
Where applicable, you will be timely notified of the new

hearing date.

J. ROBERT HAINES

J. Robert Haines, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 89-62-SPH
Petitioner: Edward K. Ruppert

Dear Mr. Haines:

Thank you so much for your letter of Rugust 12,
which I received yesterday postponing the above matter which
was scheduled for a hearing before you on September 14, 1988,

Because of our busy trial schedule for the next
several months or so, I suggested to Mr. Ruppert that he
obtain the services of another attorney for this hearing.

I am certain that he will do so. The new attorney will be in
contact with you shortly concerning his representation of Mr.
Ruppert in the above case.

Thank you.

Very truly vours,

Robert Paul Mann

RPM/LE

Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Case Number: 89-62-5SPH

Gentlemen:

I received a Notice of Hearing today scheduling the

above matter on Wednesday, September 14, 1988 at 9:00 a.m. I
must respectfully request a postponement due to a conflict con-
cerning a case in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County entitled

Murphy v. Murphy.

I called your office and you suggested I send this letter
to you. Also, ycu indicated that we would be able to have the case
re-scheduled during the early part of October, 1988.

May I hear from you at your earliest convenience? Please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
& CLARK, P.A.

N

Robe Paul Mann

RPM/W

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert

. - " . .
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ZONING COMMISSIONER RS B
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e ¢Cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward Ruppert
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Zzinty Attorney Lindalee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary
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Counly Board of Appeals of Raltime

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 887-3180

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire
COVAHEY & BOOZER, P.A.

614 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MDY 21204

RE: Case No. 89-62-SPH
Edward K. Ruppert, et ux

Cear Mr. DiPaula:

The Board has received your Motion for Pcstponement of the
above-referenced matter from the hearing presently scheduled for
September 15, 1689,

In that this is the first request for peostponement and in
view of the reasen for your request, the Board is inclined to grant
your Motion. However, under Beard Rule 2(c}), postponements cannot be
granted off the record within 15 days from the cate of hearing. The
purpose of this rule is to avoid the difficulties in notifying all parties
which coften arise with last minute postponements,

Therefore, it would be appreciated if you or other counsel
from your office would appear on the morning of September 15, 19892, at
10:00 a.m. to formally request the postponement on the record, and to
confirm calendars so that another hearing date can be scheduled.

Very truly yours,

(Luwé z SUPPIE
Lawrence E. Schmidt, &~
County Board of Appeals

LES:kcw

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert
Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire P. David Fields
Myron J. Ashman, Esquire Pat FKeller
Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire J. Rebert Haines
Mr. & Mrs. Wyatt Coger Ann M. Nastarowicz
Ms. Myra Gertz James E. Dyer
Ms. Jeannette Feldmzn Docket Clerk -Zoning
Mr. Gary Caplan W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Mr. & Mrs. Mark Wartow Arnold Jablon, County
Shayne Thatcher Attorney

Ms. Leslie Smith

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY (It)hJ]N{IfP'PIEIB

Septemﬁer B8, 1588

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave, .
Towscn, Maryland 21204 Robert P. Mann, Esquire

Mann & Clark, P.A.
ofo 1142 York Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

RE: Item No. 455 - Case No. 89-62-SPH
Petitioner: Edward K. Ruppert, et ux
Petition for Special Hearing

MEMBT RS

Bureau cf
Erqgineering

ho! tment of .
Traffrc Erg:reering Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ruppert:

i3

State Foads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
Bureau of submitted with the above referenced petition., The following
Tive Prevention comments &re not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
Health Ceparzaent zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plgns
T that may have a bearing on this case. The Director gf Plann%ng
Buslding pepartrent may file a written report with the. Zoning Commissioner with
Board of Ed:cation recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Zoning Afxmiristraticn

Proiect Planning

Frclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
;gii;;:iz‘ Committee at this time that offer or request infermation con  your
petiticn. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any commept
that is not informative will be placed in the hearing file, This
petiticn was a&accepted . for filing on the date of the enclosed
f<lirg certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

(:;HCUWYJAL Q;. 3&l7mx'xii:
JAMES E. DYER !

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Greenhorne & 0'Mara, Inc.
113 West Road, Suite 208
Ezltimore, Maryland 21204

RN i ;
b*‘ﬂw“wmmw-m“wn‘mwmw‘w.»wau.»mh S e e s T T

- ROBERTO O. FERRER, M.D., PA.

FELLOW, AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS 7600 OSLER DRIVE, SUITE 304
DIPLOMATE, AMERICAN BOARD OF SURGERY TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 296-3092

September 7, 1982

Mr. Anthony J. DiPaula
Covahey & Boozer, P.A.
€14 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Edward K. Ruppert, Sr.

Dear Mr. DiPaula:

Mr. Ruppert is under my care for abdominal pain and severe malnutrition.
The patient is scheduled to be admitted to S5t. Joseph Hospital on
September 11, 1989, for diagnostic tests and initiation of nasogastric
tube feeding. Once the tube feeding is established, it will be continued
at home.

It will be about a month before the patient is strong enough to resume
normal activities.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ/»ﬂ-.z? 7[.;\/\1-«-—-

Roberto Q. Ferrer, M.D., F.A.C,S.

Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Marviand 21204

394-3554
July 18, 1988

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Ccmmisioner
Courty Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dennis F, Rasmussen
. LSSt
Dear Mr. Heinpes: County Executive

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number

391, 413, 438, 439, 442, 443, Ak, 446, LLT, 44B, 450, 451, 452, 453, 454,

@ 456, and 457.

Very truly yours,

Steply¥n E. Weber, P.E.
Assistant Traffic Engineer

SEW/RF/cps

BEARING ROOM =

Rocom 301, County Office Building

Qounty Board of Appeals of Rultimore County

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
GO A  887-3180

September 18, 1989

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT

NG POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL
BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING DATE
UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL
NO . 59"79 .

———

CASE NO. 89-62-SPH EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX

S/s 01d Court Road, 97.37' NW of Parkfield Road :
(4719 and 4727 01d Court Road)

2nd Election District; 2nd Councilmanic District

SPH -Nonconforming use /storage & repair of
hauling trucks and equipment

2/28/89 -Z.C. Order that: Petition for Special
Hearing is DENIED

which had been scheduled for hearing on September 15, 1989 was POSTPONED on the
record and in open hearing at the request of Counsel for Petitioner and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10, 1990 at 10:00 a.m.

¢<: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert Appellants /Petitioners

Anthony J. DiPaula, Esquire Counsel for Appellahts /Petitioners
Edward C. Covahey, Esquire v~ LU " "

Myron J. Ashman, Esquire L:::;_ Counsel for Appellees /Protestants

Arnold C. Taragin, Esquire

" " n "

Mr. & Mrs. Wyatt Coger
Ms. Myra Gertz

Ms. Jeannette Feldman

Mr. Gary Caplan

Mr. & Mrs. Mark Wartow

Shayne Thatcher

F. David Fields

Pat Keller

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

Dockst Clerk ~Zoning

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney

Ms. Leslie Smith

Kathleen C, Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.euoo.d._Robert Haines . _____ ————

Zoning Commissioner

FROM... R, David Fields, DRirector ____

0ffice of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT.Zcoing Petitions: 89-58-Sp

In view of the subject of these petitions, this office offers

no comment.

David Fields ]
Office of Planning and Zoning

PDF/jat
¢c: Shirley Hess, People's Counsel

. G. Hoswell
oning File

Baltimore County

Zoning Cemmissioner
Office of Plznning & Zonirg
Towson, Maryland 21204
4343353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commussioner October 10, 19°%

NOTICE OF HEARING

(POSTPUETERT WILL BE GRANTED ONLY IN THE CASE OF SNOW)

Dennis F, Rasmussen
County Executive

The Zoning Comrissioner of Baltimore Ciunty, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
icentified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111

W. Chesapeake Avenuve in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Petition for Sperial Mearing

CASE NUMBER: BO-B2-5PH

5/5 01d Court Road, S7.37' 4 Parkfield Road

(4727 D1d Court Road)

Z2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Edward K. Fircert, etux

HERRING SCHEDULED: kEDNESDAY, NOVEMEER 23, 1988 at 9:00 a.m.*

Special Hearimg: Storage ard recair of hauling trucks and equipment - Nonconforming use,

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for 2 stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this cffice by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

*NOTE 1
IF PAASE II OF THE SNOW EMERGENCY
PLAN IS IN EFFECT IN BALTIMORE
COUNTY BY B:30 a.m. ON THE DATE
J. ROBZRT HAINZS _ OF THE ABOVE HEARING, SUCH HEAR-
Zoning Commissioner of ING WILL BE POSTPONED AND TENTA-
Baltimore County TIVELY RESCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY,
ce: toward K. Ruopert, et ux DECEMBER 22, 1988. PLEASE TELE-
Edwerd C. Covamey, Jr., Esq. PHONE DOCKET [CLERK AT 494-3391
Gary Caplan TO CONFIRM DATE.
Emily wolfsan
Czvid Stern
Bartzra Farecsoy

Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towscn, Maryland 21204-2556
4944500

FPaul H. Reincke

Chief

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Camissicner

Office of Plamning and Zcning
Baltimere County CZfice Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Property Owner: Edward K. Ruppert, et ux
Location: SS Old Court R4, 97.37 fr. NW of Parkfield Rd.
Item No.; #455 Zoning Agenda:Meeting of June 28,1988

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the caments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire rydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
loczted at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-
cance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dead end conditicn shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to camply with all applicabie parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed ¢ the site shall
caply with all applicable requirements of the Nztional Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition
Frior to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments at this time,

Noted and . ) 4
Noted ane %’ ¥ ¢ M

Firelffevention Bureau




BALTI COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON AL
JTECTION AND EESCURCE MANAG g It

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item #4(25 s Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of @7({ Zé STES
Property Owner: £ ‘?ﬂj' L?" 4

" Location: 85 WEY 7 - Distriect 7
Water Supply /}q¢£2ﬁkif Sewage Disposal ,/79££2:E;'
"COMMENTS ARE AS FALLOWS:

.00

3

Prior to approval of a Bullding FPermit for comstructiion, removation and/or Installation of equipment
for any existirg or propesed food service faciliry, =emplate plans and specifications must be
subaitted to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Eeglczal Coanunity Services, for fipnzl review
and approval.

Prior to mnew installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Air
Quality Management, 494-3775, to obtain reguirements for such installation/s before work begins.

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Maragement 1g required for such items as
spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage taczk/s (5,000 gallons or more) and any other
equipment or process which exhausts into the atmosphere.

A permit to construct from the bureau of Alr Quality Maczagezernt Is required for any charbroller

operaticn which has a toral cooking surface area of five (5) sjuare feet or more.

Pricr to approval of a Bullédircg Permit Applicailon for recovations to existing or construction .

of new health care facllitles, complete plans and specificarions of cthe bullding, food service
area and type of equipment to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the
Pilans Review and Approval Secticn, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department. of

Health and Mental Eygiene for review and approval.

TO. e s e e ————

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines

Pat Keller, Deputy Director-f

Edward K. Ruppert g5l &7 100 .

Zoning Petition No. 89-62-SPH N ‘x} .
¢
(

SUBJECT.. 20mng Tetltlon Yo. 89-02- . 1
. i1t - po N K
i‘ﬁé&é&&a-i il

On July 26, 1988 the Office of Planning and Zoning submitted & memo of no
comnment on this application. Since that time the office has received inquiries
from area residents regarding this project. Staff has visited this site and
subsequently offers revised comments regarding the aplicant's request. The
applican’ is requesting a special hearing to establish a nonconforming use

for the storage and repair of hauling trucks and equipment. In refrence to
this request, staff provides the following information:

Land Use - The site plan as submitted by the applicant dated 1/8/88 does not
accurately reflect existing conditions on the site. The actual uses on the
site include but are not limited to 1) sanitation trucks; 2) automotive
vehicles, truck storage and repair; 3) commercial trash container storage;
4) buildings in various states of use ranging fron collapsed to office and
storage; 5) above-ground storage of miscellaneous items such as underground

89-62-SPH (Ruppert}.
October 27, 1988

the applicant shail clearly designate the portion of the parcel that
is labeled "unused portion®™ is not subject to the nonconforming use
designation and will in fact remain unused; and

the applicant shall revise the submitted site plan to clearly show all
existing uses and conditlons on the parcel (e.g., storage and repair
of 14 garbage trucks); and

the uses shall be limited to the service, storage and operation of
sanitation vehicles and commercial sanitation containers; and

the applicant shall clearly enumerate (use, location, number, size) of
all areas and uses that are subject to the nonconforming provisions;
and

additional landscaping shall be provided around the perimeter of the
site to buffer adjacent residential uses and shall be reviewed and
epproved by the County Landscape Planner prior to final approval; and

any unsafe conditions (fuel tanks, collapsed buildings, ete.) shall be
investigated by the appropriate agencies (DEPRM, Health Dept., Zoning
Office, etc.) and any violations will be mitigated by the applicant;
and

any noise, odors, dust, trash will not exceed levels typically generated

by single-family uses; and

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Plann’=; & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353
J. Robert Haines
p iy o
March 21, 19g°

Baltimore County Board of Appeais
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
5/s 0ld Court Road, 97.37' NW of Parkfield Road
(4719 & 4727 014 Court Road)
2nd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic District
EOWARD K. RUPFERT, ET UX - Petitioner
Case No. B89-62-58PH

Dear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on March 17, 1989 by Anthony J. DiPaula,
Attorney on behalf of the Petitioners. All materials relative to the
case are being fcrwarded herewith.

1
Prior to any new constructien or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, : .
bathhou;e, gaunas. whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewverage facilities or other appurtenances gascline tanks (10,000 gallons appmx-). mulchlngs fencingn ete. These uses

pertaining to health and safety; two {(2) coples of pians and specificaticns wust be submitted L should be clearly enumerated and specified and not allowed to expand or
to the Baltiwmore County Department of Eavircomental Protection and Resource Management for review Lo proliferate —
and approval. For more complete Information, eontact the Recreational Hygiene Sectlion, Bureau S S .

of Reglonal Community Services, 4%4-3311.

R . . . .
{ ) Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicanr must comply with all Baltimore County Landsceping :" There is mature Azldfcaplng &nd1 fencing a.I‘OI:lnd the pv:erlmet.er1
Tegulations. For more complete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health. of the parcel. There are several locations along the perimeter which should

be reinforced with supplemental landscaping and/or fencing. The parcel should R FZ/s

| £
be effectively screened and buffered due to the industrial nature of the uses RN " acd. f_’j..mdz. ﬂ. ()M |Q)\|£“%
LD : L

Please nctify all parties to the case of the date and tire of the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yoyrs, )
P
’

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissicner

all provisions noted above shall be reviewed and approved by the Office
of Planring and Zoning and appropriate agencies prior to approval.

{ V(If Jubrication work and o0ill changes are perfermed at this location, the method providing for the
elimination of waste oll must be in accordance with the State Department of the Environment.

S on site. A
{ Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petiticner must contact the Division of Waste Management - L l"'lS'??

at 494-3768, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes,
Petitioner must contact the Bureau of Alr Quality Management regarding removal of asbestos, 494-3775.

Zealth, Safety, Fnvironment - It appears that there may be several conditions O ST JRH:cer
existing on the site that may pose health, safety or environmental problens. L N IR )
The storage of large gasoline tanks, the dispensing of fuel from underground
storage, a collapsed building, ete. should be evaluated to determine if these

} Soil percolation tests, have been » must be __ , concucted. conditions pose any unnecessary impact, and if so should be mitigated by the

( ) The results are valid until - AR 3
{ }  Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitiorer should contact the Division of appiicant.

Water and Sewer to deterzine whether additional tests are reguired.

. / s
aﬁ""“"“( ") Any abandoned underground storage tanks contalning gasoline, waste oll, solvents, etc., must have
the contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled.

"Prior to removal or abandonment, owner must contact the Division of Waste Management at 4%4-3768,

Enclosures

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert, 5400 Deer Park Road,
Box 318, Cwings Mills, Maryland 21204

Cozmnurity Inpesct - The applicant has been and is providing a desired and

recessary service in reference to sanitation service for the County. The use

is heavy industrial in nature and therefore has a much greater impact on the
surrounding residential comzunity. Adequate buffers end controls need to be
N s 1 s 3 V3

set on this parcel in order to avoid the proliferation of non-sanitation service Myron J. Ashman, 1220 Court Square Building

uses. 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, Md. 21202

Anthony J. DiFaula, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Md4.

)} Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting the minimum Baltimore
County Standards pust be drilled,

- o Thae
} In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the warer well yleld test Shayre Thatcher, 113 West Road, Towson, Md. 21204

( 1 shall be valid until .
( ) is not acceprable and must te retested. 1his pust be accomplished prior to conveyance
of property and approval of Bullding Permit Applicationms.

) Prier te occupaney approval, the petability of the water supply must be verified by collection
of bacteriological and chemical water samples. .

Arnold C. Taragin, Suite 501, Title Building

zsed upon the information provided and analysis conducted, staff recommends
= 110 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Md. 21202

reval of the applicant's request subject to all of the conditions noted

If submission of plana to the County Review Group is required, & Hydrogeological Study and an = £ J
) u . P y - teing addressed prior to approval of this request. The staff recommends that:

Environmental Effects Report must be submitted,

People's Ccunsel Rm. 304, County Office Bldg. Towson, Md. 21204

) Cthers

Ythte. WS presy CAZ

BUREAU OF WATER QUALITY égg\RESUURCE
MANAGEMENT

b e

ATTORNEY S AT LAW

S B T R L LRI R I P I R ,Qétx\ SRR e L
® e e T s R * et //é
ATEZAL AR R ST e e T e T RN . Following nctified of hearing set for Friday, September 15, 1989 at 10:00 a.m.: . COVAHEY & BOOZER, P. A. :

fetition for Special Hearing
3/8 014 Court Road, 97.37" NW of Parkfield Road
(4713 & 4727 0ld Cecurt Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Ceouncilmanic District

Mr. and Mrs. Ruppert oo Y o 614 BOSLEY AVENUE
Anthony J. DiPaula, Esq. o s TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Edward C. Covahey, E=q. T AREA CODE 301
Myron J. Ashman, Esq. et 828 -944

WARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX - Petitioner : S ' |
= Case No. 89-62-SPH R - ~ n Arnold C. Taragin, Esq. EDWARD € covaney. U= 0 REPLY TO:
- P S Appeal - Case No. 89-62-5TH Mr. ang mrs. Wyatt Coger :v:nnou BOCZER FAX 301-226-213| ANNEX OFFICE

o . E ARK S DEvaAnN

March 21, 13989 .'."‘-- e T Ms, Myra Gertz : -7 . ‘. SUITE 104

ANTHONY J DiPaAyLA 606 BALTIMORE AVE.

. ¢ Pl Wyt Coger, 720 Gornie 1t Kol 2/308 A 5. Jeammstto Feldnan o e

Mr. Gary Caplan

7 Jiyea et 3736 Aukfld 4 w20 = e secnnes 36, 198 R
7%.};{6).'?111}}13(1‘3:1.{{,“»&&1 Y72 OLd Gu,’t}f/@:{ KIZOE SRR Pat Keller R R

J. Robert Haines _ R . .
Ann M. Nastarowicz ST T J. gobert Halngs
James E. Dyer P Zonlng_Comm1551oners for
Docket Clerk - Zoning B ' Baltlmor? County
Arnold Jablon, County Attorney | T County Cffice Building _
Shayne Thatcher SR 111 West Chesapeake Avenue DEC </
seoL DT e Towson, Maryland 21204 <0 1388

Fetition for Special Hearing J/
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Edward K. Ruppert, 5400 Deer Park Road,

Description of Property \/ - S B Box 318, Owings Mills, Haryland ’21‘2-04_‘;\“\7 W -
Certificate of Posting J/' N :*& *hony J. D}Paula§;614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204;> jijupﬂﬁ4

oo B ., . 3 2{9{1 0 “"‘:j-{j‘(-;’l'_l ’ iy r [ R " L] ﬂg S .
B T Shayne Thatcher, 113 West Road, Towson, Md. 21204 L Y 9/08/85 -Mction for PP filed by E Covahey and A DiPaula, Counsel for Petitioner.

Certificate of Publication J/

= e

rezson: Critical illness of principal party, E. Ruppert, Sr..

jujjgt&nﬁtQ "‘h-a3':2:*k “'-‘;: §/11/83 -lLetter to A. DiPaula and all parties in file and certified in Motion
a{¥”jﬁﬁz’ S - T re: Board is inclined to grant Motion; however, must be done on
s e “ record on September 15 at 10:00 a.m.

TN a e

Ty Frveeg )
- .

g

ot Thsteunset e L
- e d bR

R S S g;%‘Hyron J. Ashman, 1220 Court Square Building
// Sl 200 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, M3. 21202

Zonirng Plans Advisory Committee Comments R
/ SRR LE ac,«"t-Arnold €. Taragin, Suite 501, Title Building Dear Mr. Haines:

Planning & Zoning Comments 110 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Md. 21202

R S R _ . Enclosed please find a copy of the revised Site Pla
' ihits: i i T Qe s - : N , - Po : reset until s . n
cizicrer's Exhibits: A) & 1) Plats for Special Hearing v/ R . R 9/15/89 f;izrp‘c;l;%g%;he ;fi:rge:ztlzgiﬁ:;ign:bgs'a??g?-oth:t: dote. un and description as requested at the conclusion of the hearing of

i s 1 jrfL_ e : L }1_fjaf' the above-matter on November 23, 1988. As ordered, copies have
‘ . i " been disseminated to the other pParties present at the hearing.

Exhibits: 1) Petition signed by residents of \//

Valleybreook in opposition of the Petiticn §/18/€9 -Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to above; hearing rescheduled to

wednesday, January 10, 1990 at 10:00 a.m,
Added: W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Ms, Leslie Smith

Request Notificatiecn: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning
J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M, Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor -

) ‘/ bocket Clerk . LT e

4) One (1) Polarcid photograph of location Ce R 15 ; D R S li L DiPaula

2) Two (2) 3" x 5" photographs of location / | Very truly yours,

3) Eight (8) Polaroid photographs of location \/

AJD/cab
Erclesure
167 ¢cb.9

) Various photographs of locations V// f ﬁl;l1; .ff~ﬂ“-~°T

&) Minutes of LCDC Board of Director's V// j:f;:_if | Lo s 7~ 16é2hfLLﬂv?X .
Meeting 3733 /'/431,/4-1’,1(12(%/4{ 01/0208*
7} Minutes of Courtmar Association's Meeting v ¥.j"z  _ii: f W;_._; zzﬁif’
(al Heari RN Ty Tl Ll
8) Plat for Special Hearing \// N ) _ e /fqg,y‘7 . LA
ing Cormtesiner's G . B y720 o Crund A4 2208
Zoning Corrmiss er's Créer dated February 28, 1989 (Denied)

Notice cf I—-.ppea‘: eceived March 17, 1989 from Anthony J. DiPaula, . .7;2) /@u S}}Mﬂ;; 47&9.0271('“_(3&&/@/1 aZ/O?dg

r ve r
Attorney on penalf of the Fetitioner.

il




| e _ COVAHEY & BOOZER, P. A. S \ .
S COVAHEY & BOOZER, P. A. R o romET e ar o BRI
COVAHEY & BOOZER, P. A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW BT 614 BOSLEY AVENUE ' Baltimore County 2oning Office
ATTORNEYS AT Law oo 614 BOSLEY AVENUE EEEEO TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Ry December £, 1983
Eie BOSLEY AVENUE P TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i204 L AREA CODE 301 e Page 2
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 St AREA CODE 301 S e28-g44 LT
AREA CODE 301 RS 828-944| PR EDWARD € COVAHEY, JR. 0 REPLY TO:
BZ2E-5aal e EDWARD €. COVAKEY, JR. O REPLY TO: e R F VERWON BOOZER FAX 301-296-2131 ANNEX OFFICE
D REPLY TO: TSI F. VERNON BOOZER FAX R0O1-29&-2131 ANNEX OFFICE T MARR 5. DEVAN SUITE 10t
ANNEX OFFICE R MARK §. DEVAN ' SUITE 108 CT AMTHONY J DIPAULA 606 BALTIMORE AVE.
SUITE 101 BRI L ANTHONY J. DI1PAULA 606 BALTIMORE AVE. RN THOMAS P DORE TOWSOM, MD 2:204

Should you have any questions with respect to this mat-
ter, please contact the undersigned.

EDWARD €. COVAREY, JR.
Ff VERNGON BOCIER FAX 301-296-2131

MARXK S. DEVAN

ANTHONY J. DIPAULA 608 BALTIMORE AVE B . B THOMAS P DORE TOWSON, MD. 21204 . PR AREA CODE 30} v £ 1
TOWSON, MD. 21204 ! : g T ery truly yours,

THOMAS P. DORE S AREA CODE 30t o e R
AREA CODE 30! ol March 17, 1939 S 8zB-5523

December 19, 1988 azg-sz28

Myron J. Ashman, Esquire

Suite 1220-Court Square Building
200 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Arnold Taragin, Esguire
110 St. Paul Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

,.
-

o . ——r
g |
PRt ]

Mr. David Stein
Liberty Communities Development
Corporation, Inc.
3820 Fernside Road ST, _."\:“:"l-{‘\':
Randallstown, Maryland 21133 ity wd i ke

In the Matrer of Ruppert
Zoning-Special Heari
Case No.k B89-62S5PH

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find copy of the reyised Site Plan
showing the area which will be designated as having the beneglt
of the nonconforming use, and a revised metes and boundg descrip~
tion thereof. Two (2) copies of the Plan and description are
being sent to Mr. Ashman in light of the fact that he represgnted
several groups at the hearing. By separate letter, anﬁ glmul-
taneously herewith, copy of the revised qut and description is
being forwarded to the Zoning Office for filing.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. DiPaula

AJD/cab ]
cc: J. Robert Halnes
Enclosures

16 cb.8

Patricia M. Donaho
6600 Deer Park Rcad
Reisterstown, MD 21136

November @, 1988

J. Robert Haines, Esqg.

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson,Maryland 21204

Dear Commissioner Haines:

I would appreciate receivig from your office of copy
of the decision on these two hearings:

)kl. # 64 - Special Exception: heard 11/1/88 éff?- /Qéﬂ?&,;f'

A synagogoue and school building:
NW Corner Deer Park Road and Berryman's Lane

# 62 - Special Exception: to be heard 11/23/88 P H
Storage and repair of hauling trucks o /J{f;;
4727 01d Court Road R toT

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Patricia M. Donraho

8z2e-s523%

HAND DELIVERY

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
County Court Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: SPECIAL HEARING ~ CASE NO. 89-62-SPH
PETITIONERS: EDWARD K. RUPPERT, ET UX.
4719 AND 4727 OLD COURT ROAD

Dear Mr. Haines:

Please enter an Appeal to the Board of Appeals from the
decision rendered on 28th day of February, 1989, Enclosed is a
check to cover the cost of same.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. DiPaula

AJD/cab
cc: Arnold Taragin, Esquire
Mr. David Stein
Myron J. Ashman, BEsquire
Enclosure
17 ¢b.6

Commissioner Haines e
Baltimore County Zoning Board
Towson, Maryland

Dear Commissioner Haines:

Since the hearing on the Ruppert propecty ?89-62-55H) on Movember 23, an incident
has occurred which I feel you should be™ ed about./” = -

On December 5, at 7:30 a.m., huge excavati f 1led with dirt beaan
roaring into the property every 3 to 5 minutes until about 4:30 p.m. (These .
trucks belonged to the C.J. Miller Excavating Co., which I was told is based "
in Hampsteadg. The dust and noise was unceasing and incredible and the cars-
and streets were covered with a thick layer of dirt in minutes. '

I had no idea what was happening and waited until the next day to see if it
continued. Sure enough, at 7:30 on December 6, the nightmare began again.

By that time, the neighbors and 1 were going crazy from the vibrations and -
the dirt, so for the first time since I moved there almost 25 years ago, I called
the police. The officer called to tell me they had a permit to dump there. _
I asked who issued it and he said he didn't know because he didn't see it, but .
they told him they had it. [ asked him to get the information. I received a =
message some minutes later saying he had seen the papers and they were in order.

I again asked the same question and was told he didn't remember who issued it.

He said he would call back, but he never did. - S -

Finally, after a number of calls, I was given the Sediment Control Office. A
Mr. Morfield told me he had already received a call about it and that any papers
for such activity would have had to be issued by his office and that had not been
done. He assured me that it was being checked out and there would be a stop
since the Rupperts were not permittdd that kind of activity on the property.

By 9:30, mercifully the trucks ceased the dumping. All this time a bulldozer
was constantly grinding and beeping in the grading of this excavation material.
I don't wish that kind of noise on anyone for 8 hours straight in one day and
then into the next. C ' I : Lt o

At 4:30, two more huge trucks arrived bringing bales of hay and an automatic
blower to distribute the hay over the dirt. For the next half hour or so the
air was filled with huge dust clouds and flying particles of hay all over 01d
Court Rd. It was so heavy at times, it seemed to be snowing! - . -

This is only oné more example of Mr. debértis disregard for anything or anybody.
Every time you turn around he is into still another project over there that is
totally foreigfn to the original use of the praperty.

HAND DELIVERY

Deacemuar 6, 1889

Baltimore County 2oning Office
County Cffice Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
CASE NO.: 89-62-8P
TDWARD K. RUPPERT, et ux.
5/S OLD COURT RCAD,
27.37' NW OF PARKFIELD ROAD
{4719 & 4727 OLD COURT RCAD)
2ND ELECTICN DISTRICT:;
2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

Gentlemen:

Enclcsed please find three (3) signed Amended Petitions
for Speclal Hearing to be filed in the above case. This amend-
ment was originally made orally at the hearing before the Zoning-
Commissioner, and the file was supposed to have been noted at
that time prior to the taking of testimony and the introduction
of other evidence. No mention was made in the opinion rendered,
ard the matter is presently pending before the County Board of
Arceals.

Please accept the Amended Petition for filing and for-
ward same to the Board of Appeals in the normal course. Enclosed
is a check in the amount of $75.00 to cover the cost of same. By
copy of this letter, a copy of the Petition is being forwarded to
the Board for its information.

ROTE: 1/10/9Q Above-referenced check in the amount of $75.00 returned to
Edward Covahey this date per W. Hackett.

Comrissioner Haines, we are living in a nightmare here and he just goes on and * -

on with whatever he chooses to do. There seems to be no way to stop him. Howéver;' 

1 must coomend the Sediment Control people for following up. At Teast we got
temporary relief---and I have no doubt that it is only temporary.

1 am writing this letter to kéep you informed.. In my‘original'stateheht I said
1 respected his right to conduct his business as it originally was. Now it is
evident that he doesn't respect his neighbors nor does he respect the law.

The entire situéﬁion‘has gotten out of hand.- Hé have a'Veﬁﬁ nice residential - -

- neighborhood, and he is doing his best (or his worst) to make it an abomination

of noise, an abomination to the eye, and any_other abomination that he can

- think of. _ oy I e e

'

I trust this information will give you more insight into our predicament here.
Ne need help desperately. We are on edge here every day not knowing what
will happen next and it is nervewracking. - If Mr. Ruppert wants that, after
all the years of respect we have shown him, Isddn't know what kind of a person
he can be. But certainly if that is what he wants to do to the neighborhood,
he is succeeding. ' : N T

Thank you for your patienée and your understanding} I reaiize:you have a job
to do, but we have lives to live and he is.turning them into a nerve-wracking
day-to-day worry. We shouldn't have to live.like that. -

-
H

- Sincerely, \/;Z
Jeannette Feldman

4722 01d Court Rd.
Baltimorg, Md. 21208

Ant Y J. DiPaula

AJD/jab

6§ jb.8

enclosures

cc: Arnold C. Taragin, Esg.

Myron J. Ashman, Esqg.
Board of Appeals

CC)VA*{EY’S&EBOC)ZE:R,F? A
ATTORNEYS AT Law
€4 SOSLEY AVENUE
TOWSON_, MARYLAND 21204

Baltimore County Zoning Office
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

January 10, 1990

Mr. Hackett Re: 89-62-SPH

Chairman, Zoning Commissioner
111 Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

As one of the protesters of Edward K. Ruppert for his petition
of non-conforming use of a hauling and sanitation business and a
hearing which was held and dismissed on January 10, 1990, I implore
you and your committee for your consideration to oinly allow the
petitioner 30-45 days to completely cease and desist any and all
types of operation at that location and to completely clean and
clear the area of all Mdtters pertaining to same.

Any further leniency only allows this defiant and arrogant
resident time to start something new and undesirable for even a
longer time.

As a clcse neighbor and relative I know him better than
anyone and feel that the time I request is reasonable and in the
best interest of the residents of 0l1d Court Road.

After the hearing everyone that present expressed the same
feelings. He has been stalling long enough and granted enough
time to do so.

Sincerely, -

Py oo Bt
s
1757 @d Ef (R

D Fo &

51 9LNNPRS
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! Neigitbors o
call busmess

Complcunts about haulmg fmn
‘arise during zoning heanng

Ey BAXTER SMITH -
Stafl writer
About 30 of Edward Rupperts

neighbors attended a zoning hear-
ing Nov. 23 to complain that his
sanitation and hauling business is
noisy, dirty and disrupting the tran-
. quility of the neighborhood.

'rhelotlsdlnyandmmmed. ’

said Gertz, whose home is
lnmngUSL 4727 Ol Court Road
. property on which Ruppert oper-
ates. "The dust, the dirt, the noise
" and the unsightly condition of this
lot made it impossible for us to
enioy our home this past summer.
Gertz and other neighbors com-
plained that the business deterio-
rated in the past couple of years
after Ruppert began using his prop-
erty for business other than what it
“was originally intended. -
Ruppert has branched out with
his business and now stores and
repairs hauling trucks on his prop-
erty, For some 40 years, Ruppent
kad run a family-owned and oper-
ated trash removal business. ]
Ruppert's property is zoned resi-

pert’s brother, was amorg lt::
neighbors protesting the manner
which the business and property
have evolved. He charged that his
brother allowed the property 1o
deteriorate after their father died.
“It's pot what it was meant to be

when it started.” Naylor said. “The
place was kept up, we had a garden
in the back and now it's just a
dumping ground. They dump amy-
thing they can get away with."
Edward Ruppert objected to

neighbors’ complaints, stating he
had “cleaned up mrythlng and
beautified the whole place.”

Please soe RESIDENTS, Page A6
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REGAL SAVINGS BANK, F.S5.B.
10123 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Plaintiff
vs

EDWARD K. RUPPERT, SR.
4727 Old Court Road
Pikesville, MD 21208

EVELYN L. RUPPERT
4727 0ld Court Road
Pikesville, MD 21208

Defendants

* ¥ &

CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO.: S3/ve/eF CLPT3C
#* # »

PETITION FOR FORECLOSURE

The petition of the plaintiff

l. On the 17tp day of  June

respectfully represent

19 gg , the defencant executes and

delivered tO Regal Savings Bank, F.S.B.

EdwcrdRLppeﬂ'sprobeﬂvoﬁofOIdCoun plcmtsafommgheomglcstweek.
o Roodwcsﬂ'\esubjectornelghbors com-

' Residents ___testn‘y agamst haullng flrm

. From RESIDENTS, Page A1

But one neighbor testified at the
hearing to seeing trash and debris
being dumped on the property and

covered with fill dirt. Another com-.

plained that a line of tall trees that

dxxdvdudesmweabobaﬂlﬂnn‘

rty.

Gary ' Caplan, president d the
Kimberleigh Development Associa- .
tion, wrote in & staternent distrib-
uted at the hearing, “From the time
of its inception during the 1950's
until the death of Petitioner’s father
(N. Wilbert Ruppert Sr.) on or about
June 19, 1386, the family owned and

.rqmrmxdsmanDntnmkdqutms
;. kept in apparent good . and in

anyeventmerewas

.amongus

‘San1tat1on, Inc. -~ . .- 7T LT

nmqmrmu— a mortgage upon certain real property in

cribed,

drmglﬁﬁlmummlﬂﬁf

and filed herewith as part of this petition.

cf the mortgage

G-5-1

Shidd ¢

e e i ot

ASSIGNMENT

unto my son, Naylor CW. Rupgti:rt,
n

Thousand (1000) common shares of the Corporation,

‘g;’ oﬁ'ipresented by the attacrned certificate, and hei'eby
a B;nt Tcaw [t crw}_, Secretary of Ruppert Sanitation,
rﬁﬂ. to have such shares transferred on the books of Ruppert

1 HEREBY GIVE AND ASSIGH,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this
this = vZ-day of ALl =2erl

4

instrument has been executed

, 1987.

L

One Thousand

secretary (A7 23

EERPEEE '_"EEZEEE?E ’@.@E@l@@@_@@@l@ :

Lo Lo-to. /e
24 JﬂdAﬂz%f/w’ZzJ Seal

e s L

o leon iy the Holipr s

Lo.aiiovedd
Aerenloaffice

Wingie.

Autfoid™

Presidént

o
Il

ikl i ikl

M T R T [ (R (R [T TR [T

Baltimore County

to secure the payment of the mortgage debt of $ 350,000.00
interest as therein mentioned, wherein said defendant assented to the
of a decree for the sale of said mortgaged property, to take place at z
time after any default in any covenant or condition of said mortgage;

which will appear from said mortgage, marked "Plaintiff's Exhibit No.

2. Defendant has defaulted in the performance of the terms, and

SRORLRED

The following abbrevistions, when used in the inscription on the face of this certificate, shal] be construed
though they were written out in ’fuli sccording to applicable laws or regulstions, ' b i

TEN COM - @3 tenants in common UNIF GIFT MIN ACT—............. Custodisn.__
TEN ENT — a3 tenants by the entireties (Cust) {Minor)

under Unif
JT TEN — a3 joint tepants with right of orm Gifts to Minors
sumvorshxp and pot a§ tensnts Act,
in common {State)

Additional abbrevistions may also be used though not in the above list.

For value received,
PLEASE INSERT SOCLAL BECURITY OR VTHER
IDENTIFYING NUMBER OF ASBISNEEL

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

- ~23/
21Y-=2€ / NAYLOE W, RUPPERT, JR.

sy therein fes-

PLEASE FRINT OR TYFEWRITE NAME AND ADDREEE OF ASSIGNER

ANEWIDMYING MO NOILYRI LY ANOHLIM

BAVIAILUED FHUL JO BOVS BHL NOSTI NNLLINM BV PR N

Shares
represented by the within Certificate, and do hereby irrevocably constitute

and appoint LEXAK T )l onry J?M’N Pqﬂ,,déwf,. /Q’c}.’/ié

' ) v@'r@f&q’
Attorney to transfer the said shares on the books of the within-named Carpor’a-
tion with full power of substitution in the premises.

Dated, ¥-2y- ¥ 77
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Dear Custcmer:

0a October 1, 1987, Eastern Waste Industrxes. Ine.

has purchased the containers and i
Haaliog rocd equipment of Gayfzson
Eastern Waste Industries is capahle of serving all your
wa;te removal needs. They perform residential, commercial
@nd industrial waste remaval. Contaxnets. Compactors,

hand pick-ups or toters, East f
ern Wast
locaticns to serve yuu.. 7ce 18 thece wich lo

You will be receivi
from Eastern Waste
at 301-833-8334.

108 your statement for October services
- For service please call thexr cffice

Carrison Haulmg, Inc. appreciates the relationship we
have skared in the past and hope this relationship will
continue with Eastern Waste Industries. [f you have
any questions or coucerns, feel free to call me.

Sincerely yours,

Qlrued L,

Edward Ruppect’, Presideat
Garrison Hauliag, Ine.
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ORIGINAL

IN THE MATTER OF: * BEFORE THE
EDWARD K. RUPPERT, et ux * BOARD OF APPEALS

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. 89-62-SPH
September 15, 1989
* *
The above-entitled matter came on for hearing
before the Baltimore County Board of Liquor License

Commissioners at the County Office Building, Towson,

Maryland 21204 at 10 o'clock a.m., September 15, 1989.

* ] * * ®

APPEARANCES:

THOMAS P. DORE, Esquire
On behalf of Appellant/Petitioner

MYRON J. ASHMAN, Esquire
On behalf of Appellee/Protestants

Reported by:
C.E. Peatt

BOARD OF APPEALS

Wt

A
o

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, AS RESIDENTS OF VALLEYBROOK, HEREWITH PROTE

E ST PETITION
NUMBER 89-62~SFH (STORAGE AND REPAIR OF HAULING ;RUCKS AND EQUIFMENT -
NON-CONFORMING USE) BECAUSE WE ARE A RESIDENTIAL AREA.

THE P?DPERTY IN QUESTION REPRESENTS HEALTH, SAFETY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS
IN IT’S FRESENT STATE AND CHANGE OF ZONING CAN ONLY WORSEN THESE CONDITIONS.

NAME ADDRESS
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. : , N Joseph Lepski then fan .
ig:e;tiélngtComglggee: Pat Nickel reported that the November ad pr accept the draft Drgggiglfogegowgtéoné geﬂ ~eaman moved that we
5 BERTY CO - e goldouShgnthankgg ;?? 3? iﬁacesbin.the spec;al December ad A a d;scussion regarding thé feasibil{tyoof gg%télIher? was then
MMUNITIES DEVELOP : . . ose businesses which participated. numbers on the truck an e ¥ placing
s MENT CORPORATION, INC. By She also explained that all LCDC members should be receiving copies eventually chose gg ‘n::g SEEDSZ'?;t;er\::lg:cljogg' Ehe poard
. S € Lounty establish

3820 Fernside Road ® Randallstown, MD 21133 « (301) 655-7766 of the Randallstown News, if they were not they should inform her. %he actual number. The questioned was called and th t i
© support the motion passed unanimoy ¢ motlon
sly.

PROTESTANT(S) EXHIBIT ({

Fund Raising: Jack Kiner the Chairman of the committee was not able

to attend the meeting so Alan Kaplan made the report in his ab e Ji
sence. _ Im Janas then repgr .
R A for the Fink'e Ga?l ted that we had been approached by the agent

Board PR@T The Committee had met and had decided that they would continue to 3
AN i ’S examine the feasibility of publishing a coupon book as a fund potential buyer uhoery S faperty and Sreens Lane. He had-a
November 21, 19 i :glser. The project was still in the-early working stage and iny the site. Both the buyer and the a ent h ;
IBIT ’é' & e committee would come back before the Board with more information. - meeting but had not come. The usedgcar I(a)g Bgﬁ’l‘dlnviwd to the Board
u . : . o . 5 zoning variance. Af “bri i ; require a
- e glm Janas and Gene Hamilton reported;th§t they along with Rufus o motion that we woulge:og EE;Sgrflscuss?°“ Alan Kaplan made a
. tephens-had met with the County Executive last week in order to T e and the motion Dassed'unanimouslya variance, second by Pete Christ

P L gl e

P - . Lo

gggsﬁnt:kdogefh EﬁpSki’ g?ne Hamilton, Lucille Whittingham, t k) Szﬁggpt t? §trgigﬂt$ntﬁut the County funding/contract situation. y
ouck, Pete Christ, Alan Kaplan, Ray Kipnes, Pat Nickel, L explaine a ¢ organization had still not received an o Based upo '
Ben Seaman and Dr. Al Sherry, = funds from the $27,000 Community Development Block Grant funds.y e "rittenpcgpﬁ g;e;;ggf Bgfgd-rEQUESt the staff presented a
Guests: Baxter Smith (Randallstown News), Terry & Marvin Abrams Co This was part of our total County funding of $43,000. During the o variances which wculd glloilgs rggardlng.zon}ng of Ccbtlons and
Dick Lyons (YMCA), Officer Pat Wright, Alyssa Gabbay (Jewish e meeting. we asked the Executive to convene the Dept. of Community s uses with existing busine or € combination of convenience
Times), Steve Osborne (Owings Mills Times), Dave Stein and N Development and the Economic Development staff in order to work L stations and liquor licensz operations; examples being service
Jim Janas. e this out; we also stressed that given our cash flow probiems that i washes., Eob Houck questiosvgl he thrueq cp 00d storesor car
_ _ n time wag of the essence. The Executive said that he recognized o Lepski felt that the polige cth?dthrUSt of the policy. Josepn
Joseph Lepski called the meeting to order at 7:05 pm. R our problems and would act upon them. Pat Nickel felt that ”hileyexggtin;eg;ﬁ cnience: storge areure”
o o | - protected . Lonvenlence stores should be
Zanin : Dave Steln report that he had followed up on earlier - out that sﬁga;aghgr She pointed
. Board instructions and had been in touch with Edward Ruppert, o2 ustomer
The Treasurer submitted a financial report which showed a L his attorney and County staff regarding Zoning case #89-62-SPH, 5 i i
total of $343.43 in the County account and $1,320.71 in the o He was recommending that LCDC support the continuance of the ' second by P fckei ang onsiha
private account. R L nﬁgCOHEgrm}n?iuse of thg property owned by Edward Ruppert, Sr. > ¥ Fet Nickel and passed
. unger the tollowing conditions which would be incorporated into e County Ma ]
e an e _ B y Master Plan: Jim Jana
rder by the County: éstablished a process for thg ﬁ:ggﬁsgggrtg?gnthe cpun

The minures were approved as written,

ty had not yet

The President then modified the agenda and introduced the hich
in November, 1583. Re suggested th _Which was to be adopted
s . at LCDC beqgin to work on the

PROTESTANT (S) EXHIBIT ( 51:3_
o — R owners of the Professional Pharmacy i - | K
L ? P and Mrs. Abrams. They explained thgt Qng;agéﬁgsiilﬁﬁg’pfgéess . 1) the storage and repair of hauling trucks must be limited to B issue at
| ST of making an application for a liquor license. They explained . those vehicles directly related to the garbage and trash hauling = St e later date.
: el that they had been in business for 25 years and the idea of - business of Edward Ruppert, Sr. and the number of hauling trucks . Jther Business: There
jelllggtllqﬁor was designed to benefit their customers. - must be specified. Streetscape préject T proaress e repart on the c1r e
osep epski questioned if there was adequate space in the - e -
q p i 2) all unrelated trucks, cars and vehicles that are not related = A date had not yet been established f
_ ed far the o

store. Mrs. Abrams stated that the store was really larger S :
than it appeared because there vere tuc lor y 9 jf directly related to the garbage and trash hauling busin f : i
ge rooms in the ol Edward Ruppest. sro mucidarbage and g ess 0 : County garage at Liberty and 01d Court Roads

back which could be used. Alan Kaplan asked if the license . 3
would be limited to beer and wine or would it also include e . Mr. Dick >
- 3) the property must be additionally screened and buffered fr i ion of thers oF the Catonsville ymca the d .
om . ation of their current and futur ivities aleng Loicf present-
N € activities along Liberty Road

liquor;_it would be a beer, wine and liquor license. It was o 0ld ¢ . - .
also pointed out that no one else in this shopping center g ourt Road and surrounding residential areas.

had a license. The Abrams also stated that they would sell - : e
- 4) dumpsters which are stored on the property must be limited v The meeting was 2djourned at 9:05 pm.

liquor six days a week during store hours. The President i C e
then thanked them and invited them to stay and observe the e éguﬁtSgggéf;ﬁd"gﬂ?ﬁgugggnguigs?gesgfe?”ed and buffered from 01d
R ntial areas. :

pening of the new

Boa{q i: they wished. {he Board would later vote on the e B
application once they left. When this item was brought up o : . - i 'i" T FE‘
at the end of the agenda Alan Kaplan made a motion that LCDC :;nzgf g:‘;s‘sgrzugéf;,ﬂgkrggﬁfaggogg”Ed Wwith appropriate environ- PRO ES ‘ AN - ?S

support the application, Ben Seaman seconded the motion which .
passed. o : r‘:(IIHBI I !2;

Membership Report Alan Kaplan reported that four new business
nad joined; Edrich Lumber, Professional Pharmacy, Chapman &’ = PEIS
S Y -fE:.'.Eﬂr".

2 fas

Fhok wp

e
.

£

Garqens and_Durkee Woodworks. We now had 167 members. Dave
Steén explained that we were targetting another 75 potential
members.

COURTMAR ASSOCIATION MINUTES

. Mrs, Noonan, President, cailed the Courtmar Asscociation meeting to order at
COURTHAR ASSOCIATION f 7:35 P.M. on September 27, 1988, in the Church Lane elementary school library.

Because of time constraints the secretary and treasurer did not report.:

Mrs. Wolfson brought up for discussion the Ruppert property on 0ld Court
Road and their request for a special zoning hearing for the storage and
repair of hauling trucks and equipment -~ non-conforming use. Members dis-
J. Robert Haines cussed this issue.
Zoning Commissioner of s :
Baltigore County . Motion was made by Mike Rogers and seconded that Ruppert maintain his storage
_ and repair of trash removal vehicles for his existing trash removal business
Dear Mr. Haines: and that Ruppert not be allowed to use his property for any other commercial
- use. We also would request a visual buffering. Motion passed and Mrs. Wolfson
The Courtmar Association is made up of 400 familes. Our boundaries » ;111 represent the Courtmar Association at the special zoning hearing on the
are Hilmar Road bounded by Liberty Road and Old Court Roads and ) uppert property.
ends at Old Court Road and D . i i .
five paid members Sura;eetg:g:ya?:lﬁeldA:ogih;:lssgztzm::rhi;:oszghty - A consensus by members that we formally lodge a complaint to the Zoning Com-
. ] = - . .
June. The Courtmar Association has been in existence since July 1982. X 2isﬁiizzz ;g:ﬁts the TLC Ambulance running a business from a residential area

Mrs. Emily Wolfson has Courtmar's authorization to represent our associ- g
ation at the Ruppert special zoning hearing. . State Senator Paula Hollinger was our guest speaker.
Very truly yours, Meeting adjourned 9:00 P.M.

jzzﬁLUZkiéc, )f%h79t<14~_. Lfyz4¢71,/%1f1¢7ﬂ1¢"
Vivian Noonan . -

President L Vlv%an Noonan_

3674 Clifmar Road | Acting Recording Secretary
Baltimore 21207

Home 922-8122

Work 521-5G77
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LEGEND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

= e mex mre CONCProte curb I hereby certify that the survey shown hereon is correct, that it being comprised
of that same parcel of land described and conveyed from Edward K. Ruppert, jr. to
Edward K. Ruppert, sr. in a deed dated June 7, 1988 to be recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland and that same parcel of land described and .
conveyed from Phillip Levi and Evelyn S. Levi, his wife to Edward K. and Evelyn
L. Ruppert in a deed dated August 21, 1952 and recorded among the Land Records of

Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 2160, Follo 265. . .

6 -8- 88 : W, ’
2, L. SHAYNE THATCHER

W 7
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h Edvard XK. Ruppert, ar. in a deed dated June 7, 1988 Lo be recorded among the Lan
: () Claanoyt I;l?l:l)l'd“ of Baltimore County, Maryland and that same parcel of land described and
f —A~ et Wood fance conveyed from Phillip Levl and Fvelyn S. Levi, his wife to Edvard K. and Evelyn
I, Ruppert in a deed dated August 21, 1952 and record~d among the Land Records of
- s Wire fance paltimore County, Maryland in Liber 2160, Folio 263,
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